AGENDA
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE
Kenosha Municipal Office Building - Room 202
Monday, November 30, 2015

6:30 p.m.
Chairman: Curt Wilson Alderperson: David Bogdala
Vice Chair: Patrick Juliana Alderperson: G. John Ruffolo
Alderperson: Kurt Wicklund

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on November 9t and the special meeting
held on November 24, 2015.

NOTE: All licenses and permits are subject to withholding of issuance by the City Clerk as
specified in Section 1.045 of the Code of General Ordinances.

1.

Applications for new Operator (Bartender’s) licenses, with a recommendation from the
City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 10 demerit points:

a. MariahTomlinson-Hehn

- 30 demerit points:

b. Robert McDermott, IlI

- 40 demerit points:

¢. Jocelyn A. Hall

- 50 demerit points:

d. Haley Thielen

- 80 demerit points:

e. Natassia Schwandt

- 90 demerit points:

f. Scott Lynn

Application of Michael Galligan for a new Operator (Bartender’s) license, with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to deny, based on material police record.
(Deferred from the meetings on October 26" and November 9, 2015)

Application of Russell Bruch for a Taxi Driver's License, with a recommendation from
the City Attorney to grant, subject to 10 demerit points.

Application of Waterfront Warehouse, LLC, (Amy Estrada, Agent), for a Ciass “B” Beer/
“Class B” Liquor License located at 3322 Sheridan Rd., (Waterfront Warehouse), with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (District 1) (Deferred from the
meetings on October 261 and November 9%, 2015)

Application of Kenosha Yacht Club, (Ronald Otto, Agent), for a Class “B” Beer/ “Class
B” Liquor License located at 5130 4" Ave., (Kenosha Yacht Club), with no adverse
recommendations. (District 2)
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10.

11.

12.

13.

Application of Mike’s Kenosha Downtown Tavern, LLC, (Mike’s Chicken & Donut Bar,
707 56' St.), for a Request to Change the Closing Hours of the Qutdoor Extension to
1:30 a.m., with an adverse recommendation from the Police Department. (District 2)
(Deferred from the meetings on October 26t and November 9t, 2015)

Renewal applications for Secondhand Article and Secondhand Jewelry Dealer’s

Licenses with no adverse recommendations:

a. Christopher Ruland (Roosevelt Road Antiques & Consignments, 3720 Roosevelt
Rd., District 8)

b. Goldtronics, LLC (Jewelry & Electronics Exchange, 6212 22™ Ave., District 3)

Renewal applications for Secondhand Article Dealer's Licenses, with no adverse
recommendations:

Old Toys Live On, LLC, (Old Toys Live On, 7519 224 Ave., District 13)

New Leaf Resale, LLC, (New Leaf Resale, 7532 Pershing Blvd., District 14)
Jerome F. Binsfeld, (JB Coins, 6040 39% Ave., Ste. 7, District 15)

Colosseum Games, LLC, (Colosseum Games, 5719 75t St., District 14)
Keynote, Inc., (Music Go Round, 5708 75% St., District 14)

Maggie Mae's, LLC, (Maggie Mae's, 1016 60t St., District 2)

"m0 QO TD

Renewal application of Nowshad P. Irani, (Superior Gold Express, 2400 52" St.), for a
Secondhand Jewelry Dealer’s License, with no adverse recommendations. (District 7)

Renewal application of Cunjun Wang, (Oriental Shiatsu Massage, 3717 52" St.), for a
Kenosha Massage Therapist License, with no adverse recommendations. (District 10)

Renewal applications for Kennel & Pet Shop Licenses, with no adverse

recommendations:

a. Jo's Exotic Birds, Ltd., (Jo's Exotic Birds, 7534 Sheridan Rd., District 12)

b. Happy Tails Doggy Day Care, LLC, (Central Bark Doggy Day Care, 7600 75t St.,
Ste. 202, District 16)

c. Kindred Kitties, Ltd., (Kindred Kitties, 614 59t St., District 2)

d. James F. Lemke & Linda D. Lemke, (Jim's Aquarium & Pets, 6205 75t St
District 14)

e. Puppy Tub & Motel, Inc., (Puppy Tub & Motel, 2419 52" St., District 7)

f. Wagin' Tail Resort, (Wagin’ Tail Resort, 5403 52" St., District 11)

9. Kenosha County Humane Society, (Safe Harbor Humane Society, 7811 60t" Ave.,
District 14)

h. Puparotzi Palace, LLC, (Puparotzi Palace, 7609 Sheridan Rd., District 12)

i. Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc., (Petco #6518, 6910 Green Bay Rd., District 16)

Applications for Pet Fancier Permits, with no adverse recommendations:
a. Roxanne M. Bouwens, (1930 53 St., District 7)
b. Amanda McGrath, (9002 Sheridan Rd., #43, District 9)

Renewal applications for Pet Fancier Permits, with no adverse recommendations:
a. Mary E. Santiago, (4711 42" Ave., District 10)
b. Barbara Contro, (3301 13" St., District 4)
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Sheryl (Sherry) R. Hawkins, (5503 24 Ave., Lwr., District 7)
Megan Heath, (8238 25" Ave., District 13)

Michelle B. Amundson, (7404 7" Ave., District 12)

Ruth A. Cox, (7539 16 Ave., District 12)

Julie Rose, (6825 24" Ave | District 8)

Q@ o oo

14.  Discussion of the Class “B” Beer/*Class B” Liquor License of STT Lighthouse, LLC,
located at 5130 4" Ave., (Breakwater Bar & Grill). (District 2)

15.  Proposed Resolution — Sponsor: Alderperson David F. Bogdala, Co-Sponsor:
Alderperson Steve G. Bostrom — To Urge the Passage of Wisconsin Assembly Bill 432
Relating to Revocation of Operating Privilege For Certain Offenses Related to Operating
While Intoxicated.

Regarding items 16 through 19, the Licensing/Permit Committee may go into Closed
Session regarding these items, pursuant to §§19.85(1)(a) and (b), Wisconsin Statutes to
deliberate about disciplinary cases which were subjects of quasi-judicial hearings
before the Committee. The Licensing/Permit Committee may or may not reconvene into
open session.

16.  Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Recommendation to suspend the Operator
(Bartender’s) License of Jessica A. Cheney for thirty (30) consecutive days, and the
assessment of seventy-five (75) demerit points upon reinstatement.

17. Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor
License of Antonio’s Pizza & Pasta, LLC d/b/a Snapfire Grill & Pub, (Dale Rice, Agent,
2410 52 St.). (District 7)

18.  Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/*Class B” Liquor
License of Kenosha Midnight, Inc. d/b/a Kenosha Midnight, (Samhan Samhan, Agent,
5605 22™ Ave.). (District 2)

19.  Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/‘Class B” Liquor
License and the Amusement & Recreation Enterprise License of Brat Stop, Inc. d/b/a
Brat Stop, (Norma Rasmussen, Agent, 12304 75 St.). (District 16)

CITIZENS COMMENTS/BUSINESS AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW
ALDERPERSON COMMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL MAY BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING, AND ALTHOUGH THIS MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COMMON
COUNCIL, THE COUNCIL WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION AT THIS MEETING.

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 653-4020 BEFORE THIS MEETING.
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Licensing/Permit Committee
Minutes of the Meeting Held November 9, 2015

A meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on November 9, 2015, in Room 202 of the
Kenosha Municipal Building.

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Chair Wilson.

At roll call, the following members were present: Alderpersons Wicklund, Bogdala and Ruffolo.
Alderperson Juliana was excused. Assistant City Attorney William Richardson was present.

NOTE: Al licenses and permits are subject to withholding of issuance by the City Clerk as specified in
Section 1.045 of the Code of General Ordinances.

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on October 26, 2015.
It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve.
Motion carried unanimously.

1. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the
City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit points:
a. Ashley N. Erb (Deferred from the meeting on October 26, 2015)
- 20 demerit points:
b. Casie Stauss
- 30 demerit points:
c. Tyler Hughes
d. Lorenn Greenwell
e. Brianne Berg
- 40 demerit points:
f. James Studdard
g. Connor Meddaugh
- 45 demerit points:
h. Austin Pauloni
- 75 demerit points:
i. Edward Kuzik — present and spoke
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to concur
with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously.

2. Application of Michael Galligan for a new Operator's (Bartender) license, with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to deny or defer. (Deferred from the meeting
on October 26, 2015) :

Applicant was present and spoke. Attorney Richardson and Alderpersons Bogdala and

Ruffolo spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson

Bogdala to defer to the meeting on November 30, 2015. Motion carried unanimously.
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3. Applications for a Class “A” Liquor (Cider Only) Licenses, with no adverse

recommendations:

a. Speedway, LLC, (Andrew Sheahan, Agent, Speedway 2088, 3012 Washington Rd.,

District 6).

b. Speedway, LLC, (Joshua Brock, Agent, Speedway 7434, 5959 75t St., District 14).
Rita Trimmel, District Manager, was present and spoke. Alderperson Ruffolo and
Inspector Lindquist spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by
Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

4, Application of Speedway, LLC, (Michael Cobb, Agent, Speedway 4029, 3708 60t St ),
for a Class “A” Liquor (Cider Only) License, with a recommendation from the City
Attorney to grant, subject to 0 demerit points. (District 11)

It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve.

Motion carried unanimously.

5. Application of Waterfront Warehouse, LLC, (Amy Estrada, Agent), for a Class “B” Beer/
“Class B” Liquor License located at 3322 Sheridan Rd., (Waterfront Warehouse), with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (District 1) (Deferred from the
meeting on Oclober 26, 2015)

Konstantinos Katris was present and spoke. Alderperson Ruffolo spoke. It was moved

by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to defer to the meeting on

November 30, 2015. Motion carried unanimously.

8. Application of Mike's Kenosha Downtown Tavern, LLC, (Mike’s Chicken & Donut Bar,
707 56 St.), for a Request to Change the Closing Hours of the Qutdoor Extension to
1:30 a.m., with an adverse recommendation from the Police Department. (District 2)
(Deferred from the meeting on October 26, 2015)

Alderperson Bogdala spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by

Alderperson Ruffolo to defer to the meeting on November 30, 2015. Motion carried

unanimously.

7. Renewal applications for Pet Fancier Permits, with no adverse recommendations.

a. Kimberly Gorsuch (1614 87" PI., District 9)

b. Olga Cabal (8427 57" Ave., District 14)

c. Cassandra Brown (5032 14t Ave., District 7)
It was moved by Alderperson Ruffolo, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve.
Motion carried unanimously.

It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Ruffolo to approve items
8, 9 and 10 after being read. Motion carried unanimously.

8. Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Operator
(Bartender's) License of Jessi Weide.
Approved.
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9. Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Operator
(Bartender’s) License of Amanda Jacquest.
Approved.

10.  Findings of Fact, Conclusion of Law and Recommendation to revoke the Class “B"
Beer/ “Class B” Liquor License of Mainview Sports Bar & Grill, LLC, d/b/a Mainview
Sports Bar & Grill, (Cynthia Riley , Agent, 3322 Sheridan Rd.). (1%t District)

Approved.

CITIZEN COMMENTS: Phillip Colleran spoke against Mike’s Chicken & Donut Bar’s
request to change the closing hours of the outdoor extension to 1:30 a.m. due to loud
noise outside his residence.

STAFF/ALDERMEN COMMENTS: Alderperson Bogdala spoke to Inspector Lindquist and
suggested that the Police Department provide a list of establishments that have passed
Tavern Squad visits.

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was
moved, seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 6:55 p.m.
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LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

Minutes of the Special Meeting Held November 24, 2015

A special meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on November 24, 2015, in
Room 202 of the Kenosha Municipal Building.

The meeting was called to order at 4:45 p.m. by Chair Wilson.

At roll call, the following members were present. Alderpersons Juliana and Wicklund.
Alderperson Bogdala and Ruffolo were absent.

1. Application of Linnea Bakery, LLC, for a Peddler Stand located at 56" Street and 5t
Avenue (Lot #20), on December 4% and 5%, 2015, with no adverse recommendations.
(District 2) .

Applicant was present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by

Alderperson Wickliund to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

Citizen Comments: None
Alderperson/Staff Comments: None

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was
moved, seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 4:47 p.m.




Operator's (Bartender) License Z
Pol R

11/2/2015 Mariah Tomlinson-Hehn

iwhere Héensalis io bauchd
N160888 6022 32nd Avenue Our Kenosha Tap 3221 60th Street

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED
7/31/2012 GUILTY Y 10

LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
12110/2012 GUILTY Y 0

Offense Demerit Points 10
Were all offenses listed an the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 10

iI] GRANT, subject to Demerit Points

1:' DENY, based on material police record {substantially related to the license activity)

:I DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License l b

11/3/12015 Robert McDermott Il

{uhore licens
N160892 6111 5th Avenue Public Craft Brewery Co. 716 58th Street

OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED
4/19/2011 GUILTY N 10

Offense Demerit Points 10
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 30

[ X |GRANT, subject to Demerit Points

I:I DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I———I DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License
Police Record Report .ZC.

11/4/2015 Jocelyn A. Hall :

N160895

6236 32nd Avenue

UNDERAGE LIQUOR VIOLATION
324/2013 GUILTY N 20

Offense Demerit Points 20
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 40

. {II GRANT, subject to Demerit Points

I:' DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

\:] DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator’s (Bartender) License

N160894 2402 Thor Avenue, Racine, Wi

OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED ,
2/16/2013 GUILTY Y

BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT
2116/2013 GUILTY Y 50

LICENSE NOT ON PERSON
8/27/2013 GUILTY Y 0

ense Demerit omts 50

Were all offenses Iisted on the application? Y

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 50

E’ GRANT, subject to Demerit Points

[:I DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:I DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License

- Je

1118/2015 o . Natassia Schwandt . g
EGHaE

N160911 8743 Sheridan Rd, Lot 65 Festival Foods

OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED

6/8/2014 GUILTY Y 50
LICENSE NOT ON PERSON

9/10/2014 GUILTY Y N/A
L1Q, POSSESSION BY UNDERAGE

9/16/2012 GUILTY Y 20
DC/OTHER

9/16/2012 GUILTY Y 10

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 80

[I’GRANT, Subject to Demerit Points

|:| DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

[:I DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




 11/4/2015

N160896

Operator's (Bartender) License

wihgrg license | & E
Uncle Mike's Highway Pub

Zf

6611 120th Avenue

OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED

1/23/2011 2ND GUILTY Y
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT 2ND

1/23/2011 GUILTY Y 80
OPERATING WHILE SUSPENDED

3/27/2014 GUILTY Y 10

Were all offenses listed on the application?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

90

'II GRANT, subject to Demetit Points

I:l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:] DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




10114/2015

N160849

Operator's (Bartender) License

Michael Galligan

3512-14th Ave

wWhnore:licanse is to:ba - use

Stein BP 12120-75th St

IN 2015

*APPLICANT LISTED A DISORDERLY CONDUCT CHARGE IN WISCONSIN

*APPLICANT LISTED A SEXUAL ABUSE CHARGE IN ILLINOIS IN 1997 &
LISTED HE SERVED TIME -UNSURE IF FELONY

6/19/1905

AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL
ABUSE (CLASS 2 FELONY)

03CF1592

FAILURE TO REPORT AS SEX
OFFENDER

Were all offenses listed on the appllcation?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

|:] GRANT, subject to :Inemerit Points

IE DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the Ii activity)

[ |oEFER




Y INTTIALS e
ZOKENOSHA ~ omers |

CHART A BETTER COURSE N ADVERSENG ADY
. ~ . e
OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE cc

LETTER

Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 JECnew D renewal

oBeverage Course Completed : ' : ‘d .
_ }d—[OLD for Beverage Course . License # Lé 6%‘/ 4

Provisional Issued: yes no

1 hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under a Clags “B",SClass B",
Class “A”, “Class A”, and/or “Class C” License in thé City of Kenosha to and including the 30" day of June, 20U/, (Unless
sooner revoked). 1 hersby note that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, Wisconsin Statutes and
Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or I may be
subject to a civil forfeiture for-non-comipliance therewith, . - - e : : '

Last Name: GHLL'.'Q ad __ First Name: 'Midﬂﬁk’ o ML f
o /(NOTE: Name must appear exsctly a3 it appears on driver's license or state 1D} v
‘Date of Birth: _ ‘ . - Gcndér: _m__ f’};one:. Ab8~ 9 7.5'—" 9“?, 7L
Home Address: _22 1A __ ™ ave Kanoshf Wi £3/Y0
: . . BTN . ooy -STATE 7P,
Brmail;

(correspondence will be via email if rddress Is given),

" Driver's License or State ID Number W/ . _
. STATE NUMBER

'Name of Business Where License will be used LA Lo - 2™ <t Ferossn b7 $RIVE
_ (PLEASE NOTE: licénse may be utilized in the City of Kenosha on ly.)

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY:

1. Have you, as an, adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of
violating a municipal: or county ordinance in Wisconsin, or in any- other State; or do you have a charge
-pending gt this time? & Yes oNo If yes, state: charge, year, result: o -

R Sax gl Abuse Bl m ozl /99D
Dis ondanly Gonduck _zo 1y Aois”

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? & Yes o No If yes, explain:
TN YiHe £/ ZL L
STada yille Lo/ A

City of Kenosha, 625 52™ $t, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020] Email: glerk@kanosha.org | www.kenosha.org



3. Have you ever had your dnver s license suspended or rcvoked in Wzsconsm or in any other State'7
o Yes o No  Ifyes, explain: S e . L
Yad P

4. Have you received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or
do you have any such citations pending? 4 Yes o No If yes, state: charge, year, result:
Flrad S'in/ala zoﬂ/

.5, Haveyou, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, whlle operatmg a buSmess orengagedina .
profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have.charges pending at thls time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? o-Yes ¥ No .
If yes, state: charge, year, result:

&

AL

6. Listthe name and address of all employers for which‘you have worked and/or businesse_é you have operat'eé
in the past five (8) years: = -
Stem AP, Iwe. 12130 - 15% 31, Kenosha. I 53142

~ 7. . Listall addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: .
35hy ¥t St Kenosha Wi S3/49

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: [ hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and
I have read and answered each and every quesuon truly, correctly, and completely, under penalty of law for

. failure-to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or
incomplete in any material respect, it may be demed

Applicant's Signamre:J%&M%w,, _ K : Date;_/0-=/ Y~ [5

bartender (operator), page 2

City of Kenosha, 625 52 S5t, Raom 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: glerk@kenashaorg | wwavkenosha.org



Taxi Driver's License

11111/2015 Russell Bruch

N160032 4218 7th Avenue M & M Taxi Cab 3705 11th Avenue

FAILURE TO FASTEN SEATBELT
4/8/2013 GUILTY Y 10

Offense Demerit Polnts |- 10
Wore all offenses listed on the appllcation? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 10

[IJ GRANT, subject to Demerit Points

:‘ DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:l DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




i\

R | 1SS 4
" ORIGINAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION  [apicans i Sefara Perail Nof [Pt Humbar:
oL submlf fo municipal.derk._ e . .o s R - ICENSE-REQUESTED -p-- - - -
For the license period beginning \\\ \\\‘3 k3 20 ] N ’ TYPE FEE
ending S 55 00 A0 20 . |C] Class Abeer $
‘ | B IT-T
0 Townot § T
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: [ Vilage of} Yoredha T G At 3
|4 city of [ Class R ligusr $ 100
County ¢f KEY\GS\(\G\ Aldermanic Dist. No. | (frequired by ordinamce)  |LJ Reserve Class B fiquor | $
[ Class 8 (wine oniy) winery |$
1. Theramed [] INDIVIDUAL [} PARTNERSHIFP w LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Publication feg b e
(] CORPORATIONINONFROFIT ORGANIZATION TOTAL FEE $ ~Ll(,

hereby makes application for the alcohol beverage licensa(s) checked above.

2. Name (individustipartnets give last nams, firsi, middle; corporafjons/iimited fiability companies gve registerad name}: g s
‘Wodeefimnk” e UG /uge.waxl addeess 3200 e don RAN

An "Auxiliary Questionnalre,” Form AT-103, must be completed and attachad to this application by each intividual applicant, by each member of

parinership, and by each officer, dirsctor and agent of a corporafion of nonprefit arganizafion, and by each member/manager and agent of a limited

liakitity company. List the name, tife, and place of residance of each parson,

: Tie Name Home Addresa ., 4PostOffice & Zip Coda
Presidenilfembs} | ‘1"“"‘{”‘ S AT Fyargron, (F L M!C'?Z-Ursr' zz Lovtlo
Vice Pres!dEFilembsy : g - IoOY 4CH Kol AA W $3/Y0
SecretaryAvember
TreasurerfMﬂ_har \ A .
agenty__ Ay Fetracka  [ood Y81 S Keposha WL 340
Direclors/Managers . :
3. TradeName p_yatrdvont WAtEhoose Business Phore Nomber R4 7~ 81§ ~ 554
4, Address of Premises PM Sheriden fA Post Office & Zip Code B _S 3/Y0
5. ls individual, pariners or agant of cororationimited lishility company subject to complation of the responsibie beverage server ]
fraining caurse for this ficense perfad? ............. T OO OTURY et Yes = Tho
6. Is theapplicani an employe or agent of, or acting an hehalf of anyone excapt the named applicant? ..........., maaintr ety [ ¥as SN0 -
7. Dossany offisr alookol beverage ratall lcansee or wholesale permittes have any interestin or contyol of this busin%?. v [ Yz No
8. (a} Corporateflimited liability company applicants only: Insert stafe J&LL— and date £ _ f registration.
(b) 1sapplicant corporaionflimied Fabilty company a subsidiary of any other corporation or imited liabllty company?.. ...........o.. [ Yes ﬁNa

{c) Does the corporalin, orany officer, dirsctor, stockhokler ar agent or limited fiabilly company, or any membsrmanager of

agent hold any interest In any other elcahiol beverage license or permit in Wisconein? .. .. . ettt FHes %o : 2

(NOTE: All apnlicants explein fully on reverse side of this form every YES answer in sectiors &, 6, 7 and 8 ahove,) bn ke
9, Premises descripiion: Describe bullding or buitdings where alcohol baverages are to be sold and stored. The applicant must include

all rooms including living quartars, If used, for the sales, service, eansumption, and/or stoage of alpohl beverages and records, (Alcohol beverages
may be sold and stored anly on the pramises deacribed.) VAN 4 g £ St o -

10. Lagal description (omit I sfreet 2ddress (3 given above):

1. {a) Was this promises licensed for the sale of liquar gr beer during the past ICENEE YEAIT. .. ..o ve s v vicinsseiean T @'\Yes O ne
{E) Ifves, under what rams was license issued? _(Cprpndly/ éns Ld S Lo X :
12, Dogste applicant undarstand they must fle a Special Occupational Tax return (TTB form 5830.5) . ' ‘
befare beginning business? [phone 1-800-837-83841 ... ... vvvvevviivrnvrennnens et r e e r e Sfves [ No
13. Doesthe appiicant understand they must hold & Wisconsin Selies’s Permit? . )
DO (BOB} 2BB-TTB. ...+ ve e e eeeer e caaean e nsmngn s m e e cha b ih e b e b e et g s b g‘\{% (] Mo
14. Duaesthe applicant understand ftat ihey must purchase alcohol beverages only from Wisconsin wholesalers, brewerles and brawpubs? a5 [IMe

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided by law, the applcant stetes that aach of the @hove questions has bean fruthfully answerad ta the best of the knowd-
edge of e signers. Slgners agree to operate this business accarding to law and thet the rights and reapansibllifies confarred by the licensa(s}, If granted, will not be assigned to
anather. (individual appiicants end each member of a partnership applicant must sign; comparate afficer(s), members/managers of Limited Llality Gompantes must sign.) Any fack of
aceess i any portion of 2 licansed premizes during inspection wil be deemed a refusal to permit inspaction. Suth refusal is a mlsdemeanor end grownds for révocation of this liganse.

22 15 G’Nm{dxlé é%%?}jc Cs T
— ) - (ofﬁcarafcurpuraaf_na! ) anager of Limliad Ligbilly Company/Serinedindividual)

SUBSCRIEED AN SWORN TO BEFORE ME
this_J0e5 Sapeiman g GA

’ p— .' )
A_Wm
L1

{c 1; '
i :
, U 12e

e’
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Alcohol Beverage License

_Police Record Report

10/12/2015 Eleasar Estrada

- License Number | -

1004-45|:h Street Waterfront Warehouse 3322 Sheridan Road

ATE O . OFFENSE _ Y CASE STATUS OFFENSE LISTED ON

cHARGE | . OTTEN : [ "5 APPLICATION .
*APPLICANT LISTED A CHARGE OF ILI.EGAL TRANSPORTATION OF
IMMIGRANTS & SERVED 6 MONTHS JAIL/S YRS PROBATION

CITY ATTORNEY'S RECOMMENDATI

Offense Demerlt Points

Were all offenses listed on the appilcation?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

| CITY ATTORNEY'S COMMENTS =

TR - DEFER = NEED. DOCUMENTATION DETAILING CHARGES OF LLC. )
E ' MEMBER TO DETERMINE IF DEMERIT POINTS ARE WARRANTED

" FINAL RECOMMENDATION

l:l GRANT, subject to I:l Demerit Points

: DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to tha license activity)




CITY OF KENOSHA S‘EKIEMEN TGFEC@N@MGIMPACT
APPLICATIONFOR 4 ALL THAT A

1.

"2

. Square footage of building é qbo : Assessed value of property 9// f; [+

CLASS "A” BEER ‘ “CLASS AY LIQUOR
(GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) (GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)
> | |CLASS “B” BEER (RESTAURANT, BAR) "7 [“CLASS B LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR)

Appticant Name Mﬂ&fﬁ' ont NMEVQ)%_ Business Name wﬁw EVW‘Q' /‘-Q\JX-
? JT.S Q‘r-- &\\E‘ncﬂav’\ LL...L \
Property Informetion: Addxess 2299 g\qﬁﬂlﬁﬂ Owne (alaal iy,

Y\ vy

Tf applicant is not owner, does applicant have a lease agreement with the owner? Yes or No (NOTE, Praof of property
ownership or proaf of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the ligense will be issued.)

Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business) _S?;@DD =

If this application is for a “Class A” Liquor license, is the prermses physically elosed to customers during the hours in
‘which sales are not perm:tted? Yes or No or Not Apgﬂeable (clrcie ohe) _

Grass Monihly Revenue - Accordmg 10 Sectlon 10.03, apphcams must come w1thm 70% of the estimate of gross monthly
revenue for alcohol beverages after one fiill license term or the hcense may be subject to revocation.

FOR EACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES:

mem_ (5% 0,50 &

tiguor_(S /. 2o, §w 2

roop_ 73 % / Dﬂ;a,;w, 25—

OTHER
(specify)

TOTAL GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE j @ D\DD h

NLM 9 (eghoorads Witk ‘lqwf[(’wha% o4 W’-Baase/ MWS

r)&{{ tolad o2

0{1}\ (awh'ﬂ‘”ﬂ &O

(OVER)



o . .CITY OF KENO SHA STATEMENT OF ECONOWC IMPACT PAGE TWO
. Apphtham_LQQﬁm wu‘% > Buéne;;ﬁme WW NWW “ B
Property Informatmn Address Z ?ag Q]\e’ &““ M Owner ]Lmt—#iﬂ*ﬁ*ﬁ&—%‘i#ﬂ‘é-—

Ros o Snemdan. m__, |

7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the City: (}\lw{’ff -GbJ Wwaet ko foi(( QJL
o ctshont W Mol NoT abat, e bae quod Cxpreggp it
M&M o il @:M(m@' Al ntithey ol busiswt v A,

8. Exphlin why the busmessmllhaveasubstanual positive lmpactllp(m the surrounding properties: @'& . //

o Sinnilid b bo by op b Mmf Stediiyls

Wt guin mrm-oJ wold (e € add aurke 4#%%}4% |

9, Explain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the C1ty gconomy: 6?{‘&‘% r ‘?SM
})l‘mq ﬂu"s& pim. ﬁ‘\/(’ 3£’(Dwm o, Mt 001[1%5 M’FDW"‘ @0 k
MM m -l?wu [t [;u:! lﬁ«ﬂwoﬂf ﬂl?v‘ﬂ“#;é-’il JWZ@ Svice

10. Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? __ ll/\g,g

11. List ofher factors the Common Council should consider;
ol TR ws faméw/ ‘?J)fﬂow
= Dluhes 9& [,a m:ﬁ‘ﬂf ﬂtWﬁn//

= Brwwm bﬁ"”‘lg L% éw’!ﬂ "‘* . WL
et o bl,.ﬁa <5 ZM

Applicant's Signature

]’
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City of Kenosha

Class "B" Beer / "Class B" Liquor application
3322 Sheridan Road
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City of Kenosha

Class "B" Beer / "Class B" Liquor application
3322 Sheridan Road
U

ﬂ-3322-5herid an Road

LB
T

- X "
nan " i “C].aSS A" - g C].ass "B" & " 1t
Clss'A" [ "ClassA W o oNLY ¢ Clss'B' S S p A "ClassC
Note: Residential districts are not colorad.

Note; Business districts are colored as follows: [[B=12

5280 feet from applicant s B biocks from applicant

IATEL I f/& +éé 3,8
5280 % & block HA
Rzadiu:. f 'G§ g‘ff‘& REdi:I:S © ’é?’ o féfﬂ?
B |0 0j0[2]0 Baa™ |o|0fojo]o0
Buiess 1613 0(19(0 pamess | glolof4lo0
Othar Qther O 1!200
Districts 0,0:i0|2]0 Tretcts 01 0(0y0(0 =

Fest

DCDI - City Clerk-Treasurer — DS ~ MN ~ Oclober 18, 3015 ~ me




ORIGINAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION = plicerts W Gellor's Permit Mo |FEIN NUmbag: @
0032484%  |39-073547M

Bubmif to municipal clerk. . LICENSE REQUESTED »
For the license perivd beginning i\e(‘, S( 20 |5 TYPE FEE
ending Tine Ys) 20 e (] Class A beer $
Vi
Ol Town of e r—
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: [ Village of} Kmom CJ Class Allquor 5 \ﬁ@—&\
E‘ City of . K] Clase B liquor &
County of B g a;ﬁ‘z\;&. Aldemnanic Dist. No. & (if required by ordinance) [ ] Reserve Class B iiquor $
{_] Class B twine only) winery |§
1. Thensmed [ INDIVIDUAL "] PARTNERSHIP O LUMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Publicafion fze $ NU-DD
BEREORPORATION/NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION TOTAL FEE $

herely makes application for the alcohol beverage license(s) checked above. ,
2. Wame {individualiparters give last nams, first, middte; corporations/limitad liability companies give regits‘tared name): P
£

An "Auxilisry Questionnaire,” Form AT+103, must be completed and attached to this application by each individual applicant, by each meﬁ'lber ofa
partniership, and by each offices, diractor and agent of a corporation or nonprofit organizetion, and by each member/manager and agent of a limitad
lizhility company. List the name, tifle, and place of residencs of sach persen.

. Title . Nams P Homs Address Post Office & 2ip Coda US'}({
President/Membar BO LOmmavlsy g 1] “dd fat¥ l j A frnpoiriay s _PPuiaals .
Vice President/Member (fn [ prnrosdlisd.o Kelpen nehan _ P plezuaie Lr 53151
SecretaryMember__ 182800 Cprmirnadl proclet (s A hondon RA: Keopsihe, L 530y ’
Treasurer/Membea —
rent > Roreld AHn

DirectorsfManagers

3. Trade Name }A@lﬂib%b}_m— Busfiess Phone Number &5 7= !
4. Address of Premises P 5130 Aue. Post Office & Zip Code : Mo

5. ls indlividuad, pariners or agent of corporation/limited Rabiiity company subject to completion of the responstble haverage server

N CoUrge for this oBNS BB ? L. .\ttt ettt ittt ettt et e ettt ettt BlYes [ONo

8. lsthe applicant an employa or agant of, of acting on behalf of anyone except the named ADEICANET . ...\ \v ' erererserirrenrnness ClYes [X No

7. Dues any other alechol beverage retail licensea or wholesale parmitiee have any Interast in of control of this PUsingss?, v evervenns ClYes Hono
8. (a) Corporatellimited fiablity company applicants only: Insertstets _ WAL apddate M of registration,

(b} s applicant comorationflimited liability company a subsidiary of any other corporation o limited fabilily company?. v u e CJyes BdMo

(¢) Does the cororation, or any officer, director, stockholder or agent or imfted liability company, ar any member/manager or )

agent hold any interest in any ather slcohal beverage license or parmitin WISCONSIT . ..o vttt eee et ee s ervrnrenens [ Yes ENQ

{NOTE: AHl applicants expiain Rafly on reverse slde of this form every YES answer n séctions 8, 6, 7 and 8 above, J
9. Premises description: Describe building or buildings where zlochal beverages are to be sold and stored, The applicant mustinclude

all rooms tneluding living quarters, if used, for the sales, sarvics, consumpﬁog, andfor storage of aluohet bevereges and records. (Aleoho! beverages

may be sold and stored only on the premises described.) (o est me ., DNk T ohen & parl 15+ t Chds orn
10, Legal description (omit if street addrass is given above); — bl
11, (8] Was this premises koensed for the eale of liquor or beer during the past license year?. .. ............ ... e Pvyes [JNo

{b) If yes, under what name was llcsnse lssued? b I g‘gé e ae LU0
12, Daes tie applicant understand fey must fite 8 Special Occupationad Tax refurn (TTE form 5630,5)

hefore beginning business? [pRoNS 1-800-837-BBB4] .. ...\ ui it ire et et reeie ettt er e e re e et MYes [ No
13. Does the applicant understand thay must hold a Wisconsin Seller's Parmit?

fnhane (608) 266-2776]. ..... o e e e e MvYes [JNe

14. Doss the applicant understand that they must purchase elcohal bevarages only from Wisconsin wholesalers, brewerles and brewpubs?. Pl Yes  [] No

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Undar penalty provided by law, fne applicant states thet asch ofthe sbove qusstions has been truthfully answersd to the best of the knowl-
adgo af the signars. Signers agres 1o operate thls business according to law and that the rights and responslbililies canfered by the Feenaa(s), if granted, will not be assigned to -
* ancther, (individual applicants and each member of a partership applicant must sign; corparate afficer(s), meimbers/managers of Limited Liakility Companles must sign.} Any lack of
access toany partion of a licensed pramlses during inspection will be deemed a refusal to pemit inspaction. Sughrafusal | misdemﬁnr and grounds for revocation of this lfcenss,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORMN TO BEFORE ME
i - 20{5 a. of @

this G
! (Oificer of Cﬁ_ oratfon/| smbar/MEnagera Limitad Liabltity Company/Partner/indvicyal)
{Offtcer of Corpora mber/tianager of Limitae Labifity Company/Partner)

T TCleriiaian FubiE]
My éommission ‘expip RV ETAd
- . A N h (Addiional Partnes(s)MembeManager of Limied Llebifity Company # Any)
—— .
TOBE COMPLETED BY.CLERK ‘
ate facoivad af fled . Rate rapoertad to cotnclfbcard Date provigional ficanss lssued Signefurs of Clerk / Dapuly Clark
with murdspal glerk
Dals liggnge granted Daté licensé fesued : License number issued

AT-106 (R 415} ] Wisconsin Department of Revenus



CITY OF KENOSHA STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT

APPLICATION FOR BEER AND OR LIOUOR LICENSE — CHECK ALY THAT APPLY:

CLASS “A” BEER . “CLASS A” LIQUOR
(GROCERY $TORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) (GROCERY $TORE, LIQUOR STORE, GA.§ STATION)
_ 3
CLASS “B” BEER (RESTAURANT, BAR) ‘/ “CLASS B” LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR) I

. AL;PIicﬁ-ﬁtName /( %'41,»*‘5[4' %""éﬁi ""/’ 4 Business Name /6%"54 P’%Lf Cﬂ" £

| ) Cidy of KergSlen,
. Properly Information: Address 5 /2 %’éj P Owner #_WTZ;J

Ifapplicant is not ownes, does applicant have a lease agreement with the ownerr No (NOIE; Progf of property
ownership or proof of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be issued, )

T + W’l .
. Square footage of building CEH }?wml B\JE % Assessed value of property cl‘l'l[ *QWM [D‘L‘l\‘(; - Mi’yﬁ
ih’ A S \Jalt
' w - oS

. Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business)$ {

. Ifthis application is for a “Class A” Liquor license, is-+heprenises physically closed to customers during the hours in
which sales are not permitted? Yes or No oy Not Applieable ({yircle onc)

. Gross Monthly Revenue - According to Section 10.03, applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of gross monthly
revenue for alcohol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subject to revocation. ‘

FOR EACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES;

BEER V, oUv , o0

T

LIQUOR G, v, o
FOOD a?@", o, OO
OTHER ’

(specify)

TOTAL GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE__ 2 30, &00. 60

(OVER)



’ . ) ,.-f""" . ] .
7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the City: f AHE S~ 2‘“" e~ (Serghrrs

8. Explain why the business will have a substantial positive impact upon the surrounding properties: P{g}éﬁy—.?g
,{PW%%AM oK m@wmﬂw
/%W)

9. Explain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the City economy:

T ton T f B fizw et T ?”

10. Has the apphcant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? %Mﬁ#@é_m
. s ber ne 23 LVTAR

11. List other factors the Cominon Council should consider:

e Jor reee 7 Jog Fre Fomirs on FE
ré/mf%f JlrrBn. 75 eodl - //V?é %»4 ;fMGSQ'

Ayt pdt A e fre a4 sl S

%;i //£W4 o = i % “/‘ég ‘ "&’47%/(;7——?‘
V%ﬁ% © ALna ﬁ/ gﬁﬂémféﬁ *47/8»&//(/
g ly rfo  SEnx @n,a; o

App]_icant‘s; Signature Z\k /é:) ( ; /



Zimbra _ hitps :I/mail.kenosha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

Zimbra : mnelson@kenosha.org

FW: removal of property .

From : Mike Marquardt' <mikem@bwfocds.com> Mon, Nov 16, 2015 04:25 PM
Subject : FW: removal of property
To : mnelson@kenosha.org

From: Mike Marquardt

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 4:24 PM
To: 'mnelson@kenosha.org.'

Subject: FW: removal of property

Helio Michelle,

Here is the letter confirming the Breakwater closing.

From: Mike Marquardt
Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 1:35 PM

To: Bob Smith (tfsmith30@gmail.com); aterbarandgril@hotmail.
Cc: Ed Montano (edmontano@agmail.com); Paul Lendved; Ron Otto; Robert and Joyce Rinehart

(tbobjoyr@aol.com); tbh oshala com

Subject: removal of property
Dear M., Smith.

This letter confirms our conversation yesterday that you and SST lighthouse LLC have officially closed

the Breakwater bar and restaurant located at the Kenosha Yacht Club Located at 5130 4th Ave,
Kenosha WI|, 53140,

As landlord, the Kenosha Yacht Club has taken position of the property, changed the locks, and will
no longer grant unsupervised access to you or breakwater personnel.

We realize you have food, beverage, and personal inventory to remove and wili grant accesson a
supervised basis until Spm Saturday 10/3/2015 by appaintment only.

Any inventory left after this time will be disposed.,

Any costs associated with the disposal of property as well as any cleaning or repairs that are the

1 of 2 | 11/16/2015 04:28 PM



Zimbra _ https:/lmail.kenpsha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

responstbility of SST lighthouse will added to your final statement.
For access contact

Ron Otto at 262-960-3441
Bob Reinhardt at 262-945-3841

Mike Marquardt
-Kenesha Yacht Club

This communication 1s confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient,

(I) please do not read or disclose to others,

(II) please notify the sender by reply mail,

(11T} please delete this communication from your system.

Failure to follow this process may be unlawful,

Thank you for your cooperation.

20f2 ' 11/16/2015 04:28 PM



City of Kenosha

Class "B" Beer / "Class B" Liquor License Application
5130 4th Avenue
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City of Kenosha

5130 4th Avenue
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i ==x

| CHART A BETTER COURSE VERSEING ADY
REQUEST TO CHANGE CLOSING HOURS OF wp ID[Als
OUTDOOR EXTENSION (Pec-) e N
CITY ORDINANCE §10.075 |
TO

1:30 AM TO 8:00 AM ﬁ'%f,r[ &

g
_ : %

Licensee Nams: Mires HnoEha 'mm‘)h“rwh i e

Trade Name: MI\LQ\S CM\CK@V\ }_ bﬁlfl “+ lgﬂf

Trade Address:' 707 - S(O w S 'H@t_,‘f_\ District # 2-_ ,
Contact Person: J- M Chde) Mcjéf’/dyf’hone: (05—'{"? %Smci}: J MM@, QJCIM ldw -Coy

(eoxrespondence wilt be viz email if address is given)

VERIFICATION BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE:

The outdoor hours of the above referenced outdoor extension were extended to 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am in
the previous license term.

@ 1643 4S8
L&Mf City Clerk Staff Date

Tt

The undersigned is hereby applying for a change of the olosing houts of the outdoor extension of the Class “B”
Beer, “Class B” Liquor, and/or “Class C* Wine license(s) in accordance with §10.075 of the Code of General
Ordinances to 1:30 am to 8:00 am. The licensed premises in the previous licensing term had its outdoor hours
extended to 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am by Common Council.

In making this application, I understand that amplified music or sound shall not be allowed after 10:00pm
unless the Outdoor Area's boundaries are greater than seven hundred fifty feet (750) of any residentially zoned
‘property. In accordance with Section 10.076 J.3.f, cabaret licensed activities are prohibited in an Qutdoor
Dining Area w/Outdoor Extension.

MO/J 7‘//::’

(Individual/Partner/Member) "Date

MicHAEL CWolA)I

(Partner/Member) Date




https:llrmii.lenoshg.orglser\éce.homel~l?ath=co&!oc=en_U 58&id=23788&part=28iew=himl Page 10of 3

Philip 1. Colleran

5612 7™ AVENUE
KENOSHA, WISCONSIN 53140

262.577.5785

November 6, 2015

Hon. Curt Wilson, Chairman

City of Kenosha - Licensmg and Permitting Committee
7525 28th Avenue

Kenosha, W1 53143

Re: Application of Mike’s Chicken and Donuts to Extend Hows of Operation

For Outdoor Extension — Midnight to 1:30 AM
Mr. Charman and Members of the Committee:

This is to register my objection to the Licensing and Permitting Committee’s (LPC’s) approval of the above-
captioned application The Committee approved an extension of hours for the establishment from 10:00 PM to
Midnight n 2014 subject to zero demerits. To date, Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (the establishment) has
consistently demonstrated that it is incapable of monitoring and controlling its personnel and the actions of its
patrons onand around #s premises. Numerous calls by the undersigned to the Kenosha Police Department
(KPD) concerning noise and disorderly conduct on the part ofthe establishment’s personnel and patrons both on

the 2™ floor outdoor extension and in the public ways mmediately appurtenant to the establishment warrant the
LPC’s re-evaluation and rescission of the existing extension for hours of operation past 10:00 PM.

The undersigned owns and resides in a three story buidding across the alley from the establishment. My kitchen,
dining and living areas are m plamn view of the 2™ floor outdoor extension. T have repeatedly complained to the
KPD about excessive noise from the outdoor extension. On one occasion, the KPD used a sound level meter to
establish a violation of the noise ordinance and issued a citation. Most recently, on October 13, 2015, 1 had the
pleasure of observing a patron urinating at the edge of the outdoor extension as I prepared a meal. I have

purchased and am mn the process of moving to another building solely because of the noise generated by this
establishment.

The applicant and his establishment has demonstrated a clear cut and callous disregard for the noise ordinance
generally.

hitps://mail kencsha.org/senicehome/~/?auth=co8loc=en_USS&id=237888part=28iew=html Nowerber 09, 2015



hitps:/imail .Ienoshg.orgisen.icefhonnf—-l?amh: co8doc=en_US8id=237888part= 28&view=html Page2of 3

Page 2
City of Kenosha LPC
Re: Mike’s Chicken Outdoor Extension

November 6, 2015

On two occasions, between midnight and 2AM, I requested bar personnel to speak more quietly as they
conversed near the backdoor of the establishment. On both occasions, one of the bar’s managers, Nick Mercer,
rephed: “It’s downtown Kenosha. Get used to it.”

Construction and repair operations are regularly performed at late night/early moming hours in violation of the
City of Kenosha noise ordinance.

While I would readily agree that downtown K enosha is not the quieter Allendale neighborhood where the
establishment’s owner, Michael Cholak, resides, I do not believe residents near his drinking establishment
(ncluding the undersigned) are any less entitled to the protections of Kenosha city ordinances.

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts may be good for Michael Cholak but is it good for Kenosha? This is a question for
elected officials whose responsibilities are presumably to Kenosha’s inhabitants first and its business interests
second. An establishment that from all indications, caters to a very civilized dining crowd in the early evening
hours, but devolves into nothing short of a college booze bar after 10PM, may be a great money maker for its
owner and generate a modicum of revenue for the City, but it does nothing to enhance the image and livability of
Kenosha.

I have attempted to communicate the above-expressed concemns with Michael Cholak in a positive manner. I
drected letters concerning noise to his attention. In fairness, I would congratulate him on his successfully having
brought many diners to the downtown area that may not have otherwise come. He did approach me n May of
this year to inform me that my letter had not “fallen on deafcars”. To date, he has done nothing substantive to
curtail the over-served displays ofhis late night patrons.

Respectiully,

Philip L. Colleran

hitps:/fmeait.kencsha.org/sernice/home/~/7auth=co&ioc=en_US8&id=237888part=28vew=htmi Novermber 09, 2015
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CC: " Chief John W. Morrissey, Kenosha Police Department

The Honorable Rhonda Jenkins, 274 District Alderman

Rhonda Jenkins

2nd District Alderman
300 - 60th Street, Apt. 1
Kenosha, W1 53143

htips #fmait kenosha.org/senice/home/~/7auth=co8loc=en_US&id=237888part=28xiew=htrr{ Nowember 09, 2015



MIKE’S CHICKEN AND DONUTS 707-56H St.
February 1, 2015 through October 27, 2015

October 10, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (707-56' St): While driving through the alley on the southside of
the building we located three subjects standing talking. Two had open intoxicants. One subject,
Edward Rasch, had a commitment out of KPD for open intox. During the search incident to an
arrest he was found to have a white powdery substance in a corner baggy in his pocket. He told
us it was Adderall and he is prescribed it. The way it was crushed and packaged it appeared to

be street level narcotics, not from a pharmacy. H tested positive for cocaine. We issued him
UMC # N1376127 Open Intox 11.026(b). He is currently in jail.

The other subject with alcohol was the working manager Nicholas Mercier. While [ was writing
the citation Nicholas walked inside the tavern to attend to matters and never came out. It appears
he ran out the front door. Nicholas has three open cases for 2*! degree Reckless Endangerment /
bail jumping / OWI 2™ / and failure to provide breath after intox arrest. This would be a
violation of three felony cases. Nicholas was attempted contact by the other manager working
and by the owner. Contact was made via text messages but he would not answer his phone. He
lives next door to this business in the upper but did not make it home as I was parked at his
entrance to the apartment. | informed Nicholas to wait at scene as I would be issuing him a
citation prior to him leaving. A report was written and forwarded for the following
charges: UMC Open Intox / Obstructing / 3 counts of felony Bail jumping. I discussed the
possibility that there could be a violation with the establishment reference a manager actively
working, obstructing my investigation as I was still attempting to determine if this was an
outdoor extension violation or open intox with the other manager. The other manager & bouncer
was very cooperative with us and attempted to get Nicholas to come back. I determined no
violation for the tavern should be issued at this point, unless directed to do so.  15-156547

August 2, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (707-56™ ST): While walking by the bar we observed numerous
patrons drinking on the outdoor (upstairs) patio at about 00:40hrs. Upon checking their posted
Outdoor Extension License and with records their Outdoor Extension License ends at

midnight. Upon going upstairs the bartender saw us and quickly began telling people to get
inside. We saw about 8 people on the deck actively drinking alcoholic beverages. There was
nobody stopping anybody from going on the deck as all the doors were open and no signage was
posted. This was a violation of their outdoor extension license. We issued the
manager/bartender Nicholas Paczkowski (M/W 3-11-74) and the licensee Michael Cholak (M/W
9-22-69) for the violation. They cleared the deck of patrons while we were there.

-2 UMC (Case# 15-116258)




June 13, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (707-56™ St): We were called to the tavern for loud music. This
issue has presented itself to the TU lately, as soon as the weather started to become warm. The
neighbor at 5510-7" Ay (directly to the south) has called the police for loud music four times
prior to tonight. All times the tavern unit / Officers has spoken to management at the bar and all
times they were aware who called. Every time they closed their upper deck roll up windows and
shut their doors. The rear alley doors were also shut every time to attempt to lower the sound
level. Tonight we arrived and could hear the music from dueling pianos coming from the upper
floor / bar area. We observed all alley doors propped open, all roll-up windows open and both
upper patio door standing open. The lower donut area also had two large roll-up windows and
door open. We took a decibel reading while standing in front of the complainant’s address. We
- found a steady reading between 71 — 76 decibels. We then went inside the complainant’s
apartment and took the same reading while standing in his door way off of his bedroom. He has
told us he spoke to the license and permit committee and has talked to his alderman reference
this issue he has every weekend the tavern has music. We made contact with management and
eventually the licensee / owner inside the tavern. All windows and doors were closed. We took
another reading and found the decibel reading lowered to 60 decibels. Due to numerous contacts
with management reference this ongoing problem, both management and the owner told us they
have personally talked to the complainant we found no attempt to stop this noise tonight, we
determined they were in violation of sound ordinance. We issued the licensee UMC #
N1363395 Excessive Noise 23.6(a) to the licensee / owner. This business is classified as zone
- B3 which is has a 70 decibel limit per ordinance descriptions. Licensee told us he already has
scheduled a noise reduction screen to be installed this summer on the upper south decking area to
push the sounds east and north, not south towards the complainant’s house. This is the first
decibel citation issued since our new sound level meter, 15-086591

June 19, 2015

Mike’s Chicken & Donuts (707-56'" St): Decoy entered the bar and was not carded (no
bouncer). He went upstairs to the 2 floor (Sports Book and Meat Bar area). This is the same

business, just called different then the 1% floor. Decoy ordered a beer from the bar ($3.25). The

bartender did not ask for an ID and served him. Once the transaction of money took place we

entered. The bartender was ID’d as Edson Melendez (manager). We issued him 2 citations

Permit UAP to Loiter on Licensed Establishment / Sale of Alcohol to a Minor. We attempted to

contact the owner / licensee via the telephone (left message). The licensee citations will be
matled by the Court Officer at a later time. /5-090170 (4 —-UMC)



April 11,2015

Mikes SC BD & Wing Bar (707 56 St.): We responded reference a loud music complaint.
Upon arrival we spoke with the complainant who stated that this was a constant problem. The
complainant didn’t want to sign a complaint at this time. We also spoke to employees who were
very cooperative and closed several doors upstairs which seemed to eliminate the problem for the
night. We didn’t receive any other complaints after the doors were closed. Due to recent loud
music complaints we responded to the KPD and picked up our sound level meter. After the doors
were closed we went back and took a few readings with the highest being at 60 decibels.

TIR reference Case #2015-051504

March 7, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (701-56" Street): Next door neighbor called in loud music. We

went into the bar as #562 spoke to the complainant. The 2™ floor was a large (private

party). Both overhead garage style windows were open. There were “dueling piano’s”: playing
music. We informed the staff reference the noise complaint. They closed both overhead doors
and we then spoke to the caller. He was satisfied with the music being turned down / windows
shut. I feel this may be an issue in the future. As summer approaches I feel this may become a

larger issue with the neighbor. TIR 15-033157

March 28, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (707-56 St): We responded ref an unknown caller stating the

- music was too loud. We heard no music outside. Inside we located the upper floor had loud

. juke box music and one of the patio doors was cracked open (allowing music to escape). This
was closed and manager was told to keep it closed. It scemed to have solved the music
problem. TIR 15-044392

- Patrol responded back to the establishment. This time the caller wanted to be seen {same caller
as every week — lives to the south). The complaint was employees were out on the second floor
outdoor extension area being loud. We were busy with an arrest and could not respond. Patrol
found no violation and cleared with a TIR 15-044411

February 12, 2015

Mike’s Chicken and Donuts (707-56' St): Patrol responded to a neighbor (building south of
Mike’s bar). He stated he has been woken up the last three nights because of the noisy patrons /

employees leaving the bar at close time. He did not wish to sign a complaint at that time, but
may in the future. TIR 15-021665



- TAVERN INCIDENT REPORT /M/ Case No.__IS~ o2t

FALSE ALARM REPORT 1 Date (- (3-1
. ' . Time__o [S24hrs
City of Kenosha Police Department \/&ﬁ | N/A
{Weather Conditions )

County of Kenosha Sheriff’s Department [}

Location/Address/Cifnytate/Zip N K ] s

Mailing Address/City/State/Zip __ 707 S SI.

Name of Business/Owner S Ph.# —

Owner/Key Holder at Scena? ?}’yes F1no

Name of Key Hoider/Bartender Ph.#

Home Address. |

Tavern License # Bartender Lic. #
REMARKS

Doors appear secure? - []ves [1no

Windows appear secure? [lvyes [Ino

Fresh pry marks? [1yes [Ino

Fresh footprints? " [lyes  []no

Fresh Vehicle tracks? []yes “[1no

Occupants or Employees at Scene? [lyes []no

Name No. 1

Name No. 2

Observatons/incident Phil  Callocen (sl 1-26-80)  codus b Qo Sioln- 8 Fn Aue
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TAVERN INCIDENT REPORT ~ ~ $J(  Case No. 45 - 033/57
FALSE ALARM REPORT [1 Date 5. o‘?-ga/.s’

City of Kenosha Police Department ;[,41’\
County of Kenosha Sheriff’s Department []

(Weather Conditions )

Location/Address/City/State/Zip // he* g v 1S & %«/

Mzailing Address/City/State/Zip oL -5 bsT
Name of Business/Owner Phtt _R5T- 2552
Owner/Key Holder at Scene? []yes [1no
Name of Key Holder/Bartender Ph.#
Home Address |
Tavern License # ‘ : __Bartender Lic. #
REMARKS
Doors appear secure? []yes [Ino
Windows appear secure? []yes [Ino
Fresh pry marks? [Jyes [Ino
Fresh footprints? [lyes [1no
Fresh Vehicle tracks? []yes [Ino )
Occupants or Employees at Scene?  []yes []no
Name No. 1 :
Name No.2 ‘ ‘
Observations/Iincident y o 2 Bod muse st ol b4

Officer &Zg ’ éupervisor % £ OM
Unit # &3/ |
(554, ;52)

J/S 147-84 [1 USE BACK OF PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE IF NEEDED.




- TAVERN INCIDENT REPORT EX] Case No. /s -o94 % //

FALSE ALARM REPORT [ ] Date . p2 ~29-i5
Time___ o &) 9 _
City of Kenosha Police Department : (g{ : _ clean , TEmf I8 °

(Weather Conditions )

County of Kenosha Sheriff's Department []

Location/Address/Oity/State/Zip Tol - SL ™ s AenosNA, wz.. S3iwe

t;

Malling Address/City/State/Zip #
Name of Business/Owner i Kes CHheKen < B onats Ph.#
. Owner/Key Holder at Scens? []yes [1no o
Name of Key Holder/Bartender Necialgs R. Mepcaron Pha b2 442 ~5400
Home Address_"7o 4 - Stef. B Kenosll, (1. 535042 .
Tavern License # . ‘ Bartender Lic. #
. | REMARKS
Doors éppear secure? - - [1ves [1no . | e

Windows appear secure? "[]yes []no . /
Fresh pry marks?. -~ Ilyes  [Ino / '

* Fresh footprints?

Fresh Veéhicle-tracks? ..
- Occupan 5or Employees at Scene? [lyes []no
Name No: 1. ' ' L
NameNo.2 '
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[Ino

Officer T, Seegwo® ___ Supervisor W Z’ij—-— ZGh

Unit# Q)

J/S 147-94 )(fJSE BACK OF PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE [F NEEDED.




- TAVERN INCIDENT REPORT H Case No._/5-044.392

FALSE ALARM REPORT [ ] - Date_ 23 -~R9-25/5
Time OfD  ses
City of Kenosha Police Department X M;e% ¢ G 75°

{Weather Conditions )

County of Kenosha Sheriff’s Department [ ]

Location/Address/Clty/State/Zip /Z %‘i g %Aw o+ %w:f e

Mailing Address/City/State/Zip ’70’7— S6s7

Name of Business/Cwner. A _ Ph.#
Owner/Key Holder at Scene? []yes [1no

Name of Key Holder/Bartender | | Ph.#
Home Addrass

Tavern License # _X6936 2oy (5082 Bartender Lic. #
| | REMARKS
Doors appear secure? . []yes [1no '
Windows appear secure? []vyes . [] no

Fresh pry fnarks? [1yes [1no

Fresh footprints? [lves [ino

Fresh Vehicle tracks? [1yes [1no

OCccupants or Employees at Scene'? []yes []no

Name No. 1

Name No. 2

Observations/Incident g, 2- " RP-L5 2 ﬁ//ﬂ/;f; /{PD TIR ke LT /5’3//%&) 2sspeaidsd
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wh g emosie s Tasls w frad Aod igggtg g@%w e 25 Lt wfthe Bty dewte aﬂwgz/,é

) ,u/ v L /ffrm/ A % am‘a/mé Py fants e v % £oarS 4.4:5-*@/ _/yf .r/ o d Mﬁr/ s TP

Officer % Jff-’- Supervisor O‘\f’i\d‘\ AN T
. H& L £

Unit # Z f/,/i_m_

JIS 147-84 [] USE BACK OF PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE IF NEEDED.




'TAVERN INCIDENT REPORT I)il Case No.|d —05 | So4.

FALSE ALARM REPORT [] Date W)™

Time_ 22\ W<
City of Kenosha Police Department bkl | CLENR- Oye T
County of Kenosha Sheriff’s Department [] (Weather Conditions )

Location/Address/City/State/Zip _ (0] sS4 s b \(e.(\&)‘%\mo; N S R3WMOo

Mailing Address/Cﬂy/Statw 1077 SZ“;‘"\"‘ S K{é’—ﬂb@h& h\r <3 Y
Nama of Business/Owner ﬁ% B0 ?—- ch( Veoyr  Ph TG Y- q520

Owner/Key Holder at Scena? [] yes " [1no X
Name of Key Holder{EartsndebeZ alos /Wéif?c’,l e phi#
Home Address 7
Tavern License # _ ' Bartender Lic. #
‘ REMAR KS
Doors appear secure? [1yes [1no (%W/ et~ /f%/ Aﬁ / Co /ér""
Windows appear secure? []ves [1no /- 28-87
Fresh pry marks? []yes []no / 282/ ;? 75, -
Fresh footprints? [1yes [1no \531/;7 %y é@ﬁéé |7 2%/
Fresh Vehicle tracks? ~ [lyes- [1no :
Occdpants or Employees at Scene? [Jyes []no
Name No. 1
Name No. 2

Observations/tncident /0/ & seepolded féﬁ"fﬂf%’/ﬂﬁ ZL M L JéWM]L /‘/ s
bz e comploort- )lo Aeldf Wit Bgw Cantdifa %é/%
}afu’ ﬂ@' waémv A VS cazeA The Mfféf}‘y
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Officer /7 (M / Supervisor QQN\\WA&%@J
Units & 7'6/535 '

J/S 147-94 [] USE BACK OF PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL NARRATIVE IF NEEDED.




Kenosha Police Department Investigation Report

X [INGDENT REPORT TS| DATE & TIVE REPORTED PAGE GRID CASEIEVENT #

e e 08-13-15at2300hrs | [of4 | 15-086591
COMPLAINANT/REFORTING PERSON - NAME (FIRM NAME, IF BUSINESS)
LAST FIRST M | SEX | RACE] DOB HOME PHONE Wi
Colleran Phillip L M| W 262-577-5785
RESDENCE ADDRESS cIY STATE ZIP EMPLOYERISCHOOL oY
5610 7th AV Kenosha Wi 53140
CRIME ORINGIDENT DATE - TIME OCGURRED WEATHER - LIGHT CONDITIONS |
Excessive Nolse 06-13-15 at 2309hrs * Night, Dark, Rain
DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENSE OR TYPE OF PREMISE ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF INCIDENT .

Buisness/Bar . Mikes C&D 707 56th ST, Kenosha, Wi

SUSPECT/ MAKE MODEL BODY TYPE COLOR | YEAR ViN LICENSE  [STATE] YR

STOLEN -
VEHICLE IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS | NA _
WEAPON, TOOL, OR MEANS OF ATTACK METHOD USED TO COMMIT CRIME - M.0.
Lound Music From bar
 TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(S) AGTION OR CONVERGATION _ NATURE OF INJURIES AND LOGATION ON BODY - ICTIM/S CONDITION
Cooperative : N/A
TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKEN/DAMAGED - See Property Loss Farm SERIAUID# | TOTAL LOSS VALUE RECOVERED
None ' : YES NO
~ DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL, COLOR LICENSE # STATE YEAR

ERETRE
RY OF
On Saturday 06-13-15 at 2308hrs Tavern Unit Officer's responded fo Mikes C&D {707 56th ST, Kenosha, WI 53140) for a loud
noise complaint. Citation issued, see report for addifional information.
*Forward o Tavem Unit '

VICTIM RIGHTS FORM GIVEN BY LAW ENFORCEMENT | [ ves| [ o
, NO CONSENT FORM
N/A ;
. — , hav nn 0:
], TAE G VG IR AT have given no one consent ¢
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER - SIGNATURE OF VICTIRVCOMPLAINANT ' DATE
EVIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE , FHOTOS SKETCHES / DIAGRAMS
None -~ NA [ ¥Es [ X [ NG T VeS| X [ WO
"NCICKE INQURYENTRY TTY CANCELLED DATEfTIME UNIT REFERRED TO
[ YEs | [ NG
CLEAREDBY ARREST [AL | OPEN | | _ctosep | UNFOUNDED 1
REPORTING OFFICER / UNIT # ” 2ND OFFICER / UNIT # - SUPERVISOR

Jason Tetrick 560 (st P 24,0,
n [4 s

=




SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT
" {7 County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department M City of Kenosha - Police Depariment

T ) i i ;

On Saturday 06-13-15 at 2309hrs Officer Weldner #431 and |, Officer Tetrick #560 were assigned
to plain clothes Tavern Unit with our badges displayed around our neck and in un-marked squad
#3048, Qur assignment involved checking City of Kenosha Bar’s for any ordinance or state law
violations. We also regularly monitor the area around the bars for any other suspicious or

- criminal activity. We responded to a Loud Noise call at Mikes C&D (707 56™ ST, Kenosha, WI).
Dispatch said the caller Phillip Colleran wanted to be seen.

Upon arrival (at about 2230hrs) we parked in the 5600 BLK of 7" AV. | saw that all the lower
level windows were open on the north and east side of the bar. The three rear doors on the south
side of the bar were propped open. | also saw that the door to the outdoor extension area on the
upper level (east side) were open. The noise from the bar could be easily heard from several
blocks away. | could hear what sounded like music being played and people singing along. |
stood in front of 5810 7" AV and used Sound Meter to measure the noise coming from the bar. |
used a “Sound Level Meter” by Pacer Industries model# SL-120 S/N 120-01-07216. The device
was calibrated by Miltronics MFG Sves on 03-31-15. See certification attached. |took
measurements for about five minutes. The sound meter would measure steady at 65dB{A) go to
70dB(A) for several seconds and peak at 73dB(A) when the music and crowd would get loud.
The sound would fluctuate but would consistenily hit 73dB(A) about every 30 seconds.

| spoke to Phillip Colleran (Verbal ID) the caller at 5610 7 AV. Phillip said he has called several
times to complain about the loud music from Mike's C&D. Phillip aliowed me to take sound

hiweportsi2018\15-086581 loud noise.doc
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SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT
i"“ County of Kenosha hcriff‘s Department i C1ty of Kenosha Pohce Department

XEECEN izt

measurements from inside hls house | went to the thlrd floor of the apartment and opened a
door on the north side of the building. | took méasurements at the opening for about five minutes.
During that five minutes the sound would stay steady at 65dB(A) at the lowest and the go up to
TOdB(A) for several seconds and peak at 75dB(A). The sound levels would fluctuate during that
five minutes but would consistently go above 70dB(A). The decibel measurement would coincide
with the sound levels increasing and decreasing from Mike's C&D. There was no other sourcs of
noise that | observed other then Mike’s C&D. | then closed the door and the decibel level would
hold steady at 55dB(A) and peak at about 60dB({A) over about a 3minute period of time. Phillip
asked that we take any enforcement action that we could as the sound coming from Mike's C&D .
was keeping him from sleeping. Phillip said that in the past it has been so loud that he goes to a
hotel and sleeps there for the night.. Phillip said that he is considering renting out his apartment
so he can stay somewhere else to get a good nights rest.

| went to Mike’s C&D and spoke to the manger John Ziemba (W] photo DL). John said the was
the manager on duty and had a valid City of Kenosha bartending license (#009831-217-150326).
| explained to John that the sound levels were too loud and that the doors and windows needed
to be closed. John said that they had Dueling Piano’s playing at performing tonight. The Dueling
Piano's is a crowd interactive live entertainment that was scheduled to stop at around midnight. |
went upstairs and saw the Dueling Piano's playing. The Dueling Piano's were the source of the
loud music.

1 spoke to the Licensee Michael Cholak (Verbal ID, confirmed with in house information) who was
also at Mike's C&D. Michael was the Licensee (#026436 -150092-201) for Mike's C&D. Michael
said that he aware that the neighbor has complained in the past about the Loud Music. Michael
said that he has plans on building a soundproof wall to help keep the noise down but has not yet
done so. | issued Michael the following citation:

-Excessive Noise per Ord# 23.6(A)

Michael said that he understood the citation.

After we left we again measured the sound in front of 5610 7™ AV once the doors and windows
were closed. The sound levels were measured over about a Sminute period of time. The sound
measured steady at 65dB(A) and peaked at 67dB(A). The noise did not sound excessive and
couid hardly be heard at that distance. The only time the noise could be heard after we talked to
them about the loud music was when the rear doors were opened while people entered or exited
the bar. '

Upon checking with records we responded to Mike's C&D on the following:
-04-14-15 at 2216hrs under case# 15-051504
-03-29-15 at 0054hrs under case# 15-044392
-03-07-15 at 2237hrs under case# 15-033157

hireponts\2015115-086591 loud neise.doc
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SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT

i County of Kenosha - Sherlffs Department i Clty of Kenosha Police Departmcnt
mﬁ&ﬁ I i ; i i i :

Mike's C&D is zoned as “B3” by the City of Kenosha. Excesswe Noise by ordinance 23.6(A) for
zoned “B3” is noise that exceeds 70 decibels. Mike's C&D was consistently hitting between 70-
75 decibels {using our Sound Level Meter) while we were present and took measurements.

| cleared with this report and citation issued.

h:weports\2015\15-086581 loud noise.doc
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Case 1508459

CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION
- (NIST TRACEABLE)

Model Number: . ' CERTIFICATE PRESENTED TO!
Henesha Faliee_Dept.
lpstrument S/IN#: i :

Sound Level Readings' (dBA)

Standard | As Revd: | As Sent
: Model: SL130
50 dBA 5TH 50 | |Serial Numbe
g Cert. #0424
60 dBA > N /-Ts) Due: 6/02/2

70 dBA oS5* e
30 dBA 5% %)
90 dBA 85% GO
100 aBa | 9g¥
110.dBA 1os*

Due: B/02/2015

AS SENT ACCURA%!;
“As Revd” goedracy may vary pased
on units ariginal design standards,
Meets NSI S1.4, 1883 T e 2
W Respons A We ed:
From 60 to 100 dBA;
Befow 80 or above 160 dBA:

%denptes out of tolerance

T, —— ]
Standards ars tracaable to the Nationa) Inzifiute af Siendards and Technology (NIST). or te Iniringic standards of measurement, ar

derived by the ralio type of solt-cailbralion tcehnigues. Services renderad compiy wilth MM! MIL-1149203 Quality Maruel, M#! CSD, the
custemar purchase ordar and with tha raquiramants of ANSIZNCSL Z540-9-7004 part 2, Calibratian ane veritication ars perfarmad af an
ambiant temperaturs of 2345°C and RH of <70%.,

Wavesfalntias of tha moasuramaents sre haged upon 35% confidenas Iimits with the Tes! Unoerfainly Ratlo estimated at less than 4:1.
Results irom thia safibration relaie only te the unit eallbrated. This repart may not he reproduced o part or In whole wilfiout the priar
wrillen approvat ol Miltronics Mig., lne. .

The mantfactursrs racammended calidbration freguancy is 1 year. Any numbar of lactars may causs an Inatrument to drift eutl af tolarange
befire the next soheduled ocallbratlon. Raoaifbratisn cycles sheald bBe hased on frequeney of use, environmental condltions and
custemer's esiablished sysfematio acouracy. Sesvices readered are warranted far no less than 30 days, provided tite anil has gol beea
tampared with in any manpner, Corfificatas are [mtarpally traced by modsl pumber and serial numder,

Calibrated by: Miltronics Ml‘g., Ing.
Tech: f Date: 0B3)-19 95 Krif Road, Keene, NH 03431 USA
. . g;,nar'!: gg;e;%mélitg?nics;coi:m 60
. g one: - - ax:
Due Date: Mar 31,20/¢ - Phone: 603.352-3333 .
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Kenosha Police Department Investigation Report
X [INCOENTREPORT CIASS DATE & TIVE REPORTED PAGE GRID |  CASE/EVENT#
CRIVE - PROPERTY | CODE :
SRIVE ~PEASON 06-18-2015/ 2337 hrs / 0 F/7 2015-090170
e ———— COMPLAINAN T/REPORTING PERSON - NAME {FIRM NAME-IFBUSINESS)-—— - — - —
AST FIRST M ] SEX | RACE] DOB HOME PHONE WOR
P.0. Weldner #431 P.O. Telrick #5860 | | 605-5200
REGIDENGE ADDRESS Ty STATE ZIP EMPLOYER/SCHOOL cITyY
1000 - 55th Street Kenosha W | 53140 _ Kenosha PD
CRIME OR INGIDENT . . . . -DATE.TINE QGCURRED WEATHER - LIGHT CONDITIONS
Sale of Alcohal to UAP f Permit UAP to Lolter : 06 19 2015 @ 2337 hrs Night / @ 69 degrees
BESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENSE OR TYPE OF PREMISE ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF INCIGENT
‘Tavem 707-56th Street
SUSPECT/ MAWE MODEL BODY TYFE COLOR | YEAR VIN LICENSE | STATE| VR
STOLEN , '
VEHICLE IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS | , NIA
WEAFON, TOOL, OR MEANS OF ATTACK | METHOD USED TO COMMIT GRIME - M.0.
Perso : UAP decoy was allowed to enter and purchased alcohol from a
- _ licensed establishment,
TRADEMARICS OF SUSPECT(S) ACTION OR CONVERSATION NATURE OF INJURIES AND LOGATION ON BODY - VICTIVIS CONDITION
Cooperative ‘ None claimed or Cbserved
TYPE OF PROPERTY TAKEN/DAMAGED - Sae Praperty Loss Form T SERALAD# | TOTAL LOSS VALUE RECOVERED
N/A YES NG
DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODEL, COLOR LICENGE # STATE VEAR

SUMMARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT

On (6-19-2015 at approximatély 2337 hrs Kenosha PD Officers were performing an UAP Decoy compliance check at 707-56th
Street (Mike's Chicken and Donuts tavern), During this check the UAP was allowed to enter the establishment and purchased
alcohol from the bartender. Citations for the violation were issued. See all paperwork undsr this case number for more
information.

VICTIV. RIGHTS FORM GIVEN BY LAW ENFOROEMENT | |vesj X | wo
NO CONSENT FORM

L, AAE GF VICTT CORPLATIA ] , have given no ong consent to;

Féﬁ/ /
il SIGNATURE OF OFFICER —SIGNATURE OF VICTIMCOUPLAINANT | DATE
EVIDENCE RECOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE FHOTOS SKETCHES / DIAGRAMS
NONE NA [ YES | x| NO [YES ] x [ NO
NCICICIB NQUIRY/ENTRY ~TTY CANCELLED DATETIME UNIT REFERRED TO
[ ves | | NO.
CLEARED BY ARREST CLOSED | UNFOUMDED I |

2ND OFFICER / UNIT # SUPERVISOR

P.0. Tetrick #560 (L AA 2

REPORTING OFFICER / UNIT #

P.0. Weldner #431




SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPO.RT
ic County of Kenosha Sheriff's Department B Clty of Kenosha Pollcc Departmcnt

On 08-19-15 at 2337 hrs Officer Tetrick #560, Officer Howard #592, and |, Officer Weidner
#431, were working a plain clothes tavern assignment and conducting compliance checks utilizing
an underage decoy to attempt to buy alcohol products. from alcohol licensed establishments in the
City of Kenosha. We were in piain- clothes with our badges dlsplayed around our necks and in
unmarked squad #3037. We used Kyle Rauen {confirmed 20 years old by Wl photo driver
license) at Mike's Chicken and Donuts (707 56™ Street, Kenosha, WI). Kyle was told that he can
‘not lie about his age, try to attempt or deceive any employee in any way, and must provide ID
when asked. Kyle was told to order alcohol from a bartender at the bar but that he can not
consume any. Kyle said he understood. Kyle was in possession of WI photo DL which has his
photo and date of birth clearly marked as .. Kyle’s DL is oriented vertically and had a
banner under his picture that indicated he will not turn 21 until 01-13-16. Officer Howard
accompanied Kyle into the bar (with his badge and gun concealed) to ensure Kyle’s safety and

that they followed our instructions. Kyle had no other form of ID on him fo show the bar

employees te purchase alcohol.

During the time of this compliance check this business was operating as a tavern. No food
was observed at the tables or the bar area. Kyle entered the bar via the south door. This door
was gjar fully and was propped open with a large rock. | have observed this door being utilized
by pafrons on past occasions as an entrance and exit door. | observed Kyle enter this door and
turn to the left and went up the stair case. The second floor of this building is called Sports Book
and Meat bar. This area is connected to the Mike’s Chicken and Donuts from the first floor. To
enter this 2™ floor the patrons have to enter from the 1% floor. Kyle did not observe a bouncer

RECORDS BURFAU




SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT '
artment # City of Kenosha - Polige Department

HiE

I’ County

5555
SR

hed the large cen
bar and asked the H/M bartender for a MILLER LITE beer. The bartender served him the Miller
Lite can of beer and asked for $3.25. Kyle gave him a $5.00 bill. He received $1.75 In change.
This transaction completed the sale. Kyle stated he was not asked for an ID by anyone while
inside this establishment, including during the sale of alcohol.' Kyle told us he did not deceive the.
bartender in order to gain entry or be served an alcoholic beverage. See Statement. P.O.
Howard also completed a report reference his observations. The beer was left at a table nearby.

Once the sale of alcohol was conducted we were notified by P.O. Howard and we entered
through the same south door (still propped open). | spoke fo the bartender as P.O. Tetrick spoke
to Kyle. Kyle was holding the open can of beer. Kyle pointed out the bartender that served him.
i spoke to that bartender, ID'd with valid Wl DL as Edson Melendez. Edson told me he did not
remember serving Kyle. Edson eventually told me he did serve Kyle the beer and did not card
him. He told me earlier in the night (@ 1 hr prior) a group of 10 young locking MW 21 yr olds
were drinking, celebrating a birthday. Edson stated he carded all of them then. They eventually
left. Edson stated he thought Kyle was one of those people that came back. He later told me he
must have been mistaken because he knew he carded the group. Edson itold me he did neot have
a valid Kenosha bartender’s license (licensed bartender out of Racine, WI). | located another
bartender working in that vicinity with a valid bartender's license {Jonalyn Haraty bartender #
027615 151024). Edson was working under hef supervision but not directly involved in this sale.

This establishment has a valid Class “B” beer and Class “B” liquor license (# 26436 201
160085). The listed licensee of this license is Michael Cholak. We telephoned Michael to inform
him of this violation and left him a message. , ‘

Edson was determined to have viclated multiple WI State Statutes reference this compliance
check. We issued Edson the following citations:

1) N1354423 Permit UAP to Loiter on Licensed Premises — Bartender 125.07(3)(a): An underage
person not accompanied by his or her parent, guardian or spouse who has alfained the legal drinking age may not
enter, knowingly attempt to enter or be on any premises for which & license or permit for the reteil sale of alcohol
beverages has been Issued, for any purpose except the transaction of business pertaining to the licensed premises
with or for the licensee or his or her employee. .

2) N1381461 Sale of Alcoholic Beverage to UAP (1% Offense) - Bartender 125.07(1)a): No
person may procure for, sell, dispense or give away any alcohol beverages to any underage person not
accompanied by his or her parent, guardian or spouse who has attained the legal drinking age.

Michael Cholak was the licensee at the time of these violations. We completed Michael the i
following companion citations that will have to be issued via the US Mail at a later time:
1) N13683400 Psrmit UAP to Loiter on Licensed Premises - Licensee 125.07(3)(a);
2) N1383399 Sale of Alcoholic Beverage to UAP (1% Offense) - Licensee 125.07(1)(a).
See all paperwork under this case number for more information. :

e S FEEY T FER I N T T I .
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'KENOSHA POLICE DEPARTMENT
Supplementary Report

INVOLVED! '
NAWME: KYLE JG RAUEN : DOB: SEX/RACE: MW

ADDRESS: 5332 79™ ST KENOSHA, WI 53142 TELEPHONE: 262-809-6412

On 6/19/15 at approximately 2337 hours, PO WEIDNER #431, PO TETRICK #560, and |,
PO HOWARD #592 were working a plain clothes tavern assignment and conducting compliance
checks. We were utilizing an underage decoy to attempt to purchase alcohol products from
liguor licensed establishments in the City of Kenosha. We used KYLE JG RAUEN (DOB 01-13-
95, confirmed 20 years old by WI Driver License). | acted as a cover officer in plain clothes and
went into the establishments to make sure that KYLE did not consume any aicohol or deceive

the bartenders in any way.

Atthis date and time, we checked 707 56 St (Mike’s Chicken and Donuts). The rear door
to the business was open at this time. KYLE entered the business at the rear door and went to

the upstairs bar area. There was no bouncer posted at the rear door.

Atthe bar, KYLE was approached by a MW bartender wearing a vest. The bariender
placed a can of Miller Lite beer on the bar directly in front of KYLE. | never observed the
bartender ask to see KYLE’s ID. KYLE then walked away from the bar with the beer in his
hand, and watched television while holding the beer.

| maintained continued surveillance on KYLE to ensure that he did not consume any alcohol
until PO WEIDNER and PO TETRICK took custody of KYLE. | then left the bar.

See other Officers’ reports for further information.

" RECORDS BUREAU




Page l of 4

City of Kenosha Police Dept. & STATEM ENT  CaseNumber 20/5-0%0/ 70
‘ County of Kenosha Sheritf Dept, [ Date of Birth: ! ~
Name: ‘é‘f;b—’ W Address: ng & 29°"
~Gity: “MA" - —Stater Z!b: %’7‘*’"1-?
Phone: 2z 909 -6 “liz. Place of Employment: __ 74 £0 10 KQuE
on GBS k45 at K Cuflen_cind dnuts TV 731 | <o and heard the following:

Date Time Location

{In your own words, describe WHO did WHAT, WHERE, WHEN, WHY and HOW, be accurate and complete.)
PLEASE PRINT
Kule Reusy  om T 40 o () b on Fenvery I35 1225, o0 Tine ™ 2de L

(O aﬁfﬁﬁm Feom %mﬂu ﬂa/de__ efarirrens- mweq u,,,,% in gMJU‘-_ﬁq dampéasz,._

¢ het'S at’ Joeal  Lisewed o5tablSbna,rs

AdAlgot 1145 om, T Entend plo botK v of Ml phitfin  anl donots q,. oy 52
There o> st G, booreer™ (whin ,n;»dﬁ_ the _fuvers [sat Jocin e b and aste
dhe o burdendge (il PO MOY o Agela y bdise Sherd Smivy Fas ity Srmecy .
Loro ton_of millr_lote-. o tortor id flot Aok re, o ey TD. 72,
_MMJW" Jeﬂ/bcj e oo Con o niiller— | av—uj dodd arer :/L‘Q"Sp‘-f.? 26~ T
Gate— F— bﬂ"fmdle' agj {UQ .g,m} [bctw,}}/ 79 ,/]5}&,,’& 'TA- /du.mq i fe
Jgfﬁ:e/ﬁ Hen  eupered o Fevtn pnd T _%geJ Foe ﬁf‘qbéx AT
Woo Tiree JiJ T lection thr bosteder 5 onfer o gen Cafsy (A fhe
TEvernn dpd' he Yervel sn aleohdlic bversges AF 10 Aimee d:0 T cortomer o
of diva/r-oho/ Hut s Seve) o e, 7

! have made the above'staterment without any threats or promises. It is my desire 10 state 1he true facts as to
this ingident. | have read the ghove statement and find if is true and correct.

' Witness: /20 23":4}2‘@ #ﬁgf)/ | Signed: %K——/

Date: &- /7"" f{—

If your staterment is not returned to our department at 1000 - 55th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140, in person or
by mail within 5 days from the lime of the complaint, your complaint will be cancelled. .

5 10584
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Kenosha Police Department Investigation Report

¥ |INCIDENT REPORT CLASS| DATE & TINE REFORTED PAGE GRID CASE/EVENT #
Al <] 08:02-2015/0036rs |/ . 3 2015-116258
T GCOMPLAINANT/REPORTING PERSON - NAME {FIRM NAME, iEE_US[NESS}

LAST FIRST M | SEX | RACE]  DOB HOME PHONE WORK PHONE
P.0.Waidner#431 . P.O. Tatrick #560 605-5200
RESDENCE ADDRESS TGy STATE 2P EMPLOYER/SCHOOL CITY .
1000 - 55th Street Kenosha Wl | 53140 Kenosha PD

CRIVE OR INCIDENT _ DATE - TIME GCCURRED _ WEATHER - LIGHT CONDITIONS
Violation of Qutdoor Extension License {Licensse / Barfenderj | '__08—02-2015 @0036hs Night/ @ 70 degrees
DESCRIBE LOCATION OF OFFENGE OR TYPE OF FREMISE - ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF INCIDENT
Tavem ; 707-56th Street
SUSPECT/ MAKE MODEL BODY TYPE COLOR | YEAR VIN LICENSE [ STATE| VYA
STOLEN
VEHICLE IDENTIFYING CHARAGTERISTICS _§ /A o
WEAPON, TOOL, OR MEANS OF ATTACK METHOD USED TO COMMIT CRIME - M.
Patrons with alcohol : Patrons violating outdoor extension (after hours).
TRADEMARKS OF SUSPECT(E) ACTION OR CONVERGATION NATURE OF INJURIES AND LOCATION ON BODY - VICTRMS CONDITION
Cooperative N/A
TYFE OF PROPERTY TAKENIDAVAGED - See Propery Loss form SERIALID# | TOTAL LOSS VALUE RECOVERED
N/A YES NO
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY - MAKE, MODER, COLOR UGENSE# STATE ~ YEAR

USPECT INVOL.VED IN THlS ]NCIDENT EVER SER ER 1} 3
SUMMARY OF CRIME OR INCIDENT

On 08-02-2015 at approximately 0036 hrs P.O. Tetrick #560 and |, P.O, Weidner #431, were assigned to the Kenosha Police
Tavern Unit (plain clothes). While performing a compliance check we located a violation of the outdoor extensior. Numerous

patrons were outside on the second story deck in possession and consuming alcoho! after the licensed time. See all paperwork
under this case number for more information.

VICTIM RIGHTS FORM GIVEN BY LAW ENFORCEMENT { [ves] X | No
NO CONSENT FORM

L RE OF ViCTTCOTPLATANT) , have given no ane consent fo:

.l

- Z;%? 737 _ : .
: SIGNATURE OF OFFICER SIGNATURE OF VICTIM/COMPLAINANT DATE

EVIDENCE REGOVERED DISPOSITION OF EVIDENGE ~PHOTOS SKETGHES / DIAGRANS
NONE NA [YEs [ X 1o [ ves | »x | wo
NCIC/GIE INQUIRVENTRY TTY CANGELLED DATEIME UNIT REFERRED 10
[ YES | [ 70,

CLEARED BYARRESTSSS] OPEN [ | closep [ usFOUNDED [ ]

REPORTING OFFICER / UNIT # 2ND GFFICER 7 UNIT #

i SUPERVISOR
P.0. Weidner #431 P.0. Tetrick #560 avszf 7244




SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT
i"’ County of Kenosha - Sheriff's Department . M City of Kenosha - Police Department

SUSPECT: ‘ - : }
NAME: PACZKOWSKI NICHOLASE ~ DOB: b SEX MWW

RESIDENCE ADDRESS! 7602—157”AVENUE .KENOSHA, WI 53143 :

EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL? MIKESCHICKEN & DONUTS (KENOSHA WI )TELEPHONE 262—748-8726 S

SUSPECT: : " : o S .
NAME: CHULAK MICHAELR © .. . DOB:. } sEX: MAW

RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 200 — 68 STREET KENOSHA, W153140 - ‘ o
EMPLOYMENT OR SCHOOL: MIKE S CHICKEN & DoONuTS (KENOSHA, WI ) TELEPHONE 262-515-3884 . :

INVOLVED: ' . ) .
Name: BERKLEY, JONATHAN O, . DOB: SEX: MW -
RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 5215 — 11T A\_/ENUE KENOSHA, W1 53140 -

. EMPLOYMENT OR ScHooL: UNKNOWN | © - . ..%  TELEPHONE: 224-816-9431

On 08-02-2015 at approximately 0036 hrs P.O. Tetrick #560 and |, P.O. Weidner #431, were
assigned to the Kenosha Police Tavern Unit (plain clothes — badge hanging in plain view around
my neck and full duty belt on}. ‘Our primary focus tonight was performing compliance checks of
licensed establishments throughout the City of Kenosha. During these checks we monitor the
patrons and employees of these establishments for violations of local ordinances and state laws.
At approximately 0036 hrs we observed numerous people on the second story deck area to the
east of the second story bar at 707-56" Street {Mike's Chicken and Donuts). This area is listed
on the establishment's outdoor extension license as the outdoor area. | absérved an MW
holding what appearad to be a beer bottle and drink from it. A records check indicated this
business has a valid outdoor extension license (# 26436 210 160034) and a valid café license (#
26436 100 150001). Both of these licenses clearly list the closing times at 0000 hours (12:00
am). This would be approximately 36 minutes after the time. This buginess has a valid Class B
liquor and Class B beer licenses (#26436 201 160065)

We entered the establishment. | immediately went upstairs to the second floor. The business
appeared busy as a pay per view fight was being televised. As | began to walk towards the doors
that lead to the extension area | observed both north and south doors along with the bar windows
were open. | observed an FAW bartender look at me and immediately yell out the window into the
extension area that everyone needed to come inside. As she did this she was waving the people
in with an arm. | exited the bar area via the north doors and entered the outdoor extension area
in question. | observed approximately seven people on the deck sitting on the S/E corner
(farthest away from the building). | observed these subjects to have beer botiles and what
appeared to be mixed drinks (different sized glasses). These subjects were getting up as the
manager approached them and was assisting them to get back |n3|de Ithen observed a subject

T
gh.) | i : iéifl%@?ﬁﬁﬁv | h‘ 'I V
i Eq i

RECORDS BUREAU




SUPPLEMENTARY INVESTIGATION REPORT
T" County of Kenosha - Sherlff's Department Rk City of Kenosha - Pohce Department

walking towards me with a Miller Lite beer bottle (with !lqmd in |t) in hls hand.

subject and 1D°d him via W1 DL as Jonathan Berkley. He told me he was outside on the deck
smoking a cigarette. He told me he was out here for around 5 minutes. He told me no employee
stopped him from coming outside with the beer and the door leading to the deck was wide open.
When | informed him of the violation he asked me why no employee stopped him or came outside
to tell him to come inside.

By the time | went to the other side of the deck where the original people were observed they
entered the building. The table they were at was scattered with 1z full drink glasses and open 12
full beer bottles (ali still cold). As | observed this the manager for the second floor bar area
approached me.- He was ID'd with WI DL as Nicholas Paczkowski. Nicholas advised me the
employees announced earlier in the night the outdoor area was closed to the patrons that were
outside at that time. He fold me he just noticed more people out there so he came outside to get
them back inside. | explained to him he saw the patrons out here as we were walking up to the
business over five minutes prior. He told me the inside was busy and they did not notice the
patrons outside. Again | observed all windows and doors ajar fully and no employses stopping
people from exiting on to the deck area. Nicholas was aware the outdoor extension license
closes the deck at midnight. 1 explained to him the prior business (Pazzos) had security posted at
both doors so they would not have a violation like this. | observed no signs posted that informed

the patrons this area is closed after midnight. _

Since Nicholas explained to me he was the manager (licensed bartender # 020863 150926)
for this second floor area ~ Sports Book bar, | determined he was the person in charge. It was
determined the owner / licensee Michael Cholak was on scene earlier in the night but currently
not there. This business was granted an ouidoor extension license with the set closing time at
midnight (12 am). The time | called out at the business for the compliance check was 0036 hrs, |
observed the patrons in viglation at approximately 0040 hrs. This establishment was in clear
violation of the time restraints.

We issued Nicholas UMC # N1378130 Violation of Extension License — Person in Charge
ord # 10.075. We also completed the licensee citation # N1354814 Violation of Extension
License — Licensee ord # 10.075. Nicholas was explained and issued the citation. The licensee
could not be contacted. This citation should be mailed to his last known and current address
(unserved). Prior to leaving the business | observed the doors leading to this area were closed
and employees were outside cleaning.

See all paperwork under this case number for more information.

RECORDS BUREAU
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Zimbra o : https://mail kenosha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

Zimbra . | ~ mnelson@kenosha.org

Outdoor Extension

From : Kelly Andreoli <kma360@kenoshapoiice.com> * Fri, Oct 16, 2015 11:18 AM
Subject : Outdoor Extension

To : Michelle Nelson (mnelson@kenosha.org)
<mnelson@kenosha.org>, Lisa May
(Imay@kenosha.org) <Imay@kenosha.org>

Cc : Lewls Lindquist <[t1240@kenoshapolice.com>

Per Inspector Lindquist, the outdoor extension to 1:30AM-8:00AM for Mike’s Chicken & Donut Bar
is adverse due to numerous complaints of loud music from the upstairs extension.

Kélly M. Andreoli

Clerical Supervisor _
Kenosha Police Department
(262) 605-5237
kma360@kenoshapolice.com

o i? NOSHA
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CHART ABETTER COURSE

SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE ce 131
(Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordinances) -

Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year

Expires: December 31, 20k .

The Licensee (applicant) is granindividual o apartnership o acorporation |

Licensee Name: C}’Ltf"&ﬁ’&’z Wa‘“ﬂ - District # g
Trade Name: fzfxmbf 2, Ay\gﬁme.s %bnwfﬁ Address: 3'7?»0 * Rasunld- ﬁeaeﬂ

Phone Number: / Zfﬂj 1 4 2500 EBmail: NI LAMEQ CI'YNeT B S
If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of birth: &% 4%, ¢ 2.0 (?.bl Jerl 2507

——r—
B

If Partnership or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of birth of all parmers/memhe'ﬁ;:"_

S
]

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)
Each applicant, lncludmg an individual, 2 partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out and attach an
" Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? PQes ™ No

BUSINESS INFORMATION

" Bm},ness mmA‘_ialress State, Zip Code and Business Number:

' /
Ardgge s, +CnSishuet-s 5720 foseltRon ] (A SYL_ 024278 150002 o

Buﬂdmg Owner's Name, Home Address, State, Zip Code and Phone Numper:
thgnglm Ridond 3700 fliogentt A (] Sy (26 l) Sl 2507

Manager or Pr netor of Business, Home A State Zip Code, Phone Number, Emaii: .
- Clmesbpliz 270 %J’ sy 2oL e arda-d@ wi.rr @ m.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? &Yes o No

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record" forms? aYes oNo

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED ANF/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



- LICENSE REVOCATION

I/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
mistrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
property), 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes,

" The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they arc) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and apswered cach and every question
truly, correctly and completely, imder penalty of law for failure to do so.

o) QLOL

Individual/Partner Partaer/Corporate Officer

ey

SN

Corporate Officer/Director -Corpotate Officer/Director

Subscribed and swotn to before me this [0 day of N W emlee — ALY,

.NotaryPubhc . = 4’\( Wis

secondhand art dealer 164-_page2 .



3]

— . " Nnvlﬁzuﬁ THECITYOF e T
KENOSH A INITIALS_~ YO\

CHART A BETTER COURSE ADVIN@YEBE
Le_Mize
SECONDHAND JEWELRY DEALER'S LICENSE cc lz}:!
(Chapier 13.62, Code of General Qrdinances) abr
Type: 165 Fee: $500.00/year
" Expirés: December 31, 20/ &

The Licensee (gpplicent) s g-anindividual o a partership o acorporation R T—

Licensee Name: 0!\!21575)#&’& @//@hj ' DiStﬁCt#l..
Trade Name: Q@ML’?'M MRM mﬁkmﬁAddress 3720”'29305%1 (£ &aﬂ
_ Phone Number; 262 7(/‘1’ 2500 Email: Nrv am[@ WiV Lo

Chushiplea lond
If Individual: Tist name, home address, phone number, date of birth:_372.9~ iﬂw&mﬁf' K (i w—)& / E"QSU 7

If Parinership or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of birth of all pa_rmers/members. :

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill oyt and attach an
" Applicant’s Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are nceded) Attached? * }kaes o No

BUSINESS INFORMATION .
e
siness Name, Addrgss, State, Zip Code and Business Number: o 024173/53 00/765"
M@M&s =+ S?‘fi-m-am'-:f 3700 sttt d b1 S3142_ )
din Home Addrags, State, Zip Cods, and Phone Number:
Clas ¢ ﬁﬂﬁ? 8910 Ponteeti Lok ol S3100 " (242) &1& 2507
anager or Pr. T of Busmess, Hote Address, State, Zip Code, Ph ne er, Bmail: ,

Ch'iﬁge L0 ojee (£dn ' 4] $3147. i  nvand@ wrrv. com

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a cutrent copy of S.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers™? ®Yes o No

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? & Yes o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TC A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



o)

LICENSE REVOCATION

1/We, the undemgned understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
property), 948.62 (recelving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes,

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the’
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so.

Dol (QQQO

Individual/Partner Partner/Corporate Officer

Corporatt? OfﬁcarfDirector : . - . Cotporate Oﬁicerfl_)irector

Subscnbed and swom to befo/(:aﬁe this \ D day of “DNC walne . éLD\S

Nata.ry Pubhc
My Commission Bxpires:- A- -




KENOSHA =% ()

‘CHART ABETTER COURSE _ ADV/NO ADVERSE

E-MAILED NOV 20 708 m
| LP tl O

SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE ce w.] ]
(Chapter 13,02, Code of General Ordinances) o

Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year
Expires: December 31, 20| 2

The Licensee (applicant) is P{an individual o apartnership o a corporation

Licensee Name: W%Whm / Q—n d—(l‘ MJCS LZ— C District # 6
Trade Name: \/Y?MW f(@f—g nies g sthen gf  Address: L3 SR Qlfe

Phone Number: Aﬁ_{&é&ﬁé’_mm ecj‘r‘o d D }'7629 + S
If Individual: list nam ef;ﬂhome address, phone number, date of birth:

Nﬂfél W. &d go 0 Ave Und£, Mil) LT E332AT -4 39?‘?

Partnership or oration: list name, home dres, phone number, & date of birth ff all partners/members: Yy %‘_/ 3
. : pvice Wl S3221 ol
_ G —70 5

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a pariner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out and attach an
"Applicant'’s Report of Police Record”. (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached% o No

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name, Addiss, StatefEZm Caie and Business Number; Jewe]ry & E/eeﬁéczf; ‘63535’ C}”Onﬁ <

Building Owner's Nams, e Address, ip Code and hone Number:
_M[LL-’:& %ﬁamm % a nmn Aue szmh.e by S3Ye3 Zé2-6-20-9158

Manager or Propristor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phane Number, Email:
Orlune.r

GENERALINFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of S.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
“Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? %’ch o No

Do you: understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? )iﬁ{m o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YQU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



LICENSE REVOCATION

I/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
propetty), 948,62 (receiving stolen property from 2 child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

The undersigned, being first dnly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) {they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) {they have) read each and every question and answéred each and every question

truly, comm% penalty of law for failure to do so. : /

IndividualPartner * Partmer/Corporate Officer

Corporats Officer/Director Corporate Officer/Director

: L
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ZOL day of N e b@(‘ , Zol g

Notary Public” T
My Commission Expires: /3~ /9

secondhand_art dealer 164- pape2



,,J{ 2“ P

7O KENOSHA

A e
E-WAILEDNEY = CHART A BETTER COURSE

SECONDHAND JEWELRY DEALER'S LICENSE
{Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordirances)
Type: 165 Fee: $500.00/year

Expires: December 31, 2016

The Licensee (applicant) is ﬁanindividual o apartnership o a corporation

FILED i I..@

INITIALS

ADVINQ ADVERSE
" 20

cC lr’»li:j

Cbl

Licensee Name: MA@ / (‘15/ /M'WMS ZLC | District # 3

Trade Name:

K ddress: (2] 3l AVG

" Phone Number: MM__ED‘I&II G‘.]eC'h"OQCQ]G\ OQD///@) VQ!’)OO oM

If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of birth: G}c.l 058
Iolel ). Edgerton Ave Unif F, ik, 1o 33231 414- é&/—&?f??

)
If Partnership or Corporation: hs
fithaet Kvss Sty by

JAmacl  Otaiiah 5’2%‘;" S.q3%

t pamg, home address,

hone number, & date of birth of all partners/members
ohee 7z

/-3

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, & partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill ;t\and attach an

"Applicants Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached?

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Busmess Naxne, Addregs, State Zip
) B L} ONODSNC, I S L2 ~ a5~ 3T

Yes oNo

Code gnd Busmess Number; .Jewca)ry o £/ ecJ'rm el 5" CI" an 86. )

g Owner's, Name eAddress, State, 21 Code and Phone Nymber:
_ﬁ leadn Iy Modsaiviverse Latlrsp Aok

Manager or Proprietor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phone Number, Email:
flar 2 f

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have youobtained from the City Clerk a current copy of $.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled

"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? ;@( Yes oNo

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? M e DNo

(PLEASE NOTE TEIAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR. KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH,)




LICENSE REVOCATION

1/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Corrmmon Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any viclation of §943.34 (recsiving stolen
property), 948,62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes,

The undersigned, being first duly swom on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the

foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so.

g o,

Y

Individual/Parmer patt erlCrporateO lcer

Corporate Officer/Director Corporate Officer/Director

‘ . _
. Subscribed and sworn to before me this ZCL day of N Owtivl ber , 7.0lS

. Notary Public /
My Commissiof Expires: [~/% "'/C ?




| ; THE CITY OF _ —
E-MAILED N0V 18 6 L KENOSHA INITIALS S
ADV/NO@

CHART ABETTER COURSE p
} w Yho
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE cc_ 7 :
(Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordinances) o CDI_" |

Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year

Exl_ﬁrés: December 31, Elé

RW:—Q
The Licenses (applicant) is o0 anindividual o0 apartnership & a corporation

Licensee Name: er_l( Jﬁgds \me _ON_, LLQ- ‘Disirict # 13
Trade Neme: O\ Taus Mwwe O Address 7519 98ud_ave  Kedoshe

N
Phone Number:(%@ﬁ? 1-1696 Email: O ‘I‘o | ao
I Individual; list name, home address, phone number, date of birth;

If Partnjrsh.ip or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of birth of all pariners/members:
Jous. lve ow : :
7519 29.d awe
ng_'/\ds‘r\a £214 3_ wy i R A
' MhRe Tnounpeon \BSG I

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corperation must fill out and attachan
"Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? l;Ql’es aNe .-

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name, Address, State, Zip Code and Business Numbetr:

01& “-035 live aa 75"!‘! 39-#\:‘.‘ Aye /490\& 58141

afe, Zip Code and Phone Number:

Building

ame,HomeAdi;',S_

Manager or Proprietor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phone Number, Email;
e w,
GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Atticle and Jewelry Dealers"? gYes oNo

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? gYes o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH,)



LICENSE REVOCATION

I/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 {receiving stolen
property); 948.62 (feceiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes,

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on cath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, correcily and completely; under penalty of law for failure to do so.

IndividualPartner % Partner/Corporaie Officer

v

Corporate Officer/Director : Corporate Officer/Director

Sub"s'_;'c'fibed and swt;m to before me this / éﬂ day of Nwemfbgr , ZO [ {

Notary Public_ “

; My Commission Expircs; / - 3 ” / ?’

secondhand art dealer 164- page



THECITYOF QD

E-WRLED WV Y & 2 { o KENOSHA >

CHART A BETTER COURSE ADV, “
LP
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE cc_&M
(Chapter 13,02, Code of General Ordinances) eDI ! ‘

Type: 164 Fee: $100,_00/year

Expires: December 31, Zgﬁ_

Revannd

The Llcensee (applicant) is o anindividual ) apartnership o a corporation

e 547 e Y District # , !
Trade Name: New LeA-ﬁ QeéA)e. Address: 1S3 2, Q—evﬁlfﬁrﬁﬁﬁw .

Phone Number: mn '7(94 78 g_} Email: PG u}e"HemOd:(| v \Ic‘\l/l Vo, Z\Eg y
If Individual; list name, home address, phone number, date of birth:

If Partnership or Coiporatzon list name, home address, phone number, & dafe, of birth of all parlmrs/members

Ravh

O~ ?:!D"""-ﬂxﬂa_
e c2l
ded~9y 45 9Ly :

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out and attach an,
"Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? }(Yes aNo

BUSINESS INFORMATION

N e Nl I U Sy, Alvd. Veenodng, vog
% £ X

Bul;dmg Owner's Name, Home Address, State, le’ C‘Trc_)_de and Phone N mber. n ’u’ 40 Ha,p ﬂh%j f‘ lj’glllj
S %219\ 2

Manager or Pm
= ;

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13.02 of the Code of General Otdinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? }(Yes aNo

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to cbtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record" forms? ﬁYes o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREQF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOT MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



LICENSE REVOCATION

I/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Conmmon Couneil for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943,34 (receiving stolen
property}, 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, gorrectly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so.

IndividualPartner Patter/Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer/Director Corporate Officer/Director

Subscribed and sworn to before me this , ‘éﬁ' day of _ A}Olw W , ZO g

se;:(.mdhand_art_dealer_lﬁ'#- _page?



 MOKENOSHA

CHART A BETTER COURSE
. 1P
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE GGW‘T‘—
(Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordinances) CDI-——-;————_ .

"Iy'pe: 164 Fee: $100.00/year
Expires: December 31, 2016
Renamnsnd
The Licensee (applicant) is o anindividual o© apartnership w© acorporation

Licensee Name: __ Jéi”f’% F dine EQ’JJ District # _ FS‘
TradeNeme: I B Coine | _ Address:_~bRen600 I9th v Sk

, o, -.","'h?:"'—'- - _
Phone Numbei: __AbA~f 57— 4653 Email: / Mowie) e A
If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of Birth:_ T 42 AWilld - Y620 Mhrsrsos €5  Kertechn o

P qeae Sweizza | |
H Partnership or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & .dat_e_é' 6f birth of all partners/members:

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out and attach an
"Applicent's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? yYes oNo

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name, Address, State, Zip Code and Businéss Number: _ .
Th Coles ~ pofo 39%h fue, Stk 7 fomde W saits  dD-65"2-4S3

Building Owner's Name, Home Adress, State, Zip Code and Phone Number: ,
B daiedls 3907 £3ep Face  Kewsbe o1 30 (-564]

M-anager or Proprietor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phone Number, Email: . -
Terome & finclelg , Hbdo MQML_&&%_M 5319 Jp-bCV T2 Gisl— pone.
,

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13,02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? 2'Yes oNo

Do you understand that it is your resPcmsibi]ity to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record" forms? #Yes o No

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CTVIL FORBEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)

E-MAILED KOV 1 6 20%



LICENSE REVOCATION

I/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
property), 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from & child), Wisconsin Siatutes,

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, coirectly and completely, under penalty of iaw for failre to do so.

. Indivighal/Partner ' Pariner/Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer/Director “‘-‘““mm Iy - Corporate Officer/Director
. .

Se e 1
S v".-_ e day of k Dl/. ’ ;ZD [5

Subscribed and swom to be@reﬁe‘ih:g %

My Commission Expires: __ 1%, “;‘9
' T L.

secondhalld_aﬂ_déaler_lﬂ- _page2



E-MAILED NOY 1 § g5 o L riien M5 @
(& KENOSHA i,

CHART A BETTER COURSE . ADVII\'I?'ADVER§E
. : tp__ 13D
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE co 12-]—‘-
(_Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordinances) cpr
Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year
Expires: December 31, Q\D 1
The Licensee (applicant) is o anindividual . apartnership o acorporationll
Licensee Name: @\06&;\)#\ L’JCAM%S Le District # \q
Trade Name: { D05V (DC:\IY\CS Address: S7lq /S l 6{‘{6’8'\'

Phone Number: Ilnd~ %‘E -C_ofa l Email: gdcéﬁe\)mggﬁ§0§ tak @9?\«3\? l v DOy

If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of birth:

If Partnership of Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of ﬁ?h of all;é t ers/membersy-:
(f':_gmkﬁi ﬁg%ﬂgﬁ% O Vi DIl e
TD 57 w2 @ O] - Y 62N Ar T T
_Keaoshe

W £3142 Veroste WD T3>
DA S5~ o7 b2 -V 0aga

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill out and attach an
"Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? fYes o No

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Nam;, Address, State, Zip Code and B“Siﬁ?s %umbfr: Ko ';M\; wl 83 W Al
Bui%ding Owner'zil\lmne.elf,?w Aédref; . te, Zl&%aif aa%gl\l,mmb \.IQ ; NQLU 59 ,(‘L*f\ ;U{I. 6_3[5 { J&-%} 205

Manager or Proprietor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phone Nnmber, Email:
i_g?aw\‘()\ ‘?:e N _ennd  Keuhn h“z_\w _

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of §.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? #Yes oNo

Do you understand that it is your respongibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? ﬁf Yes oNo

{FLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



* LICENSE REVOCATION

I/ We, the vadersigned, vnderstand that this license amay be denied or revoked by the Common Council for frand,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen .
property), 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says'that (he/she is) (they are) ﬁ;gpﬁcant(s) named in the

foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and ans d every question
truly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do go. ] : fa
?d;\// [v . } @ - y / __/
IndividualPafner Partner/Corporaté Officer
Corporate Officer/Director . . Corporate Officer/Director
‘ . 1 =] 3 ﬁ‘u
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ! - day of N ke § AN

v oh b T U e

Notary Public - 1
My Commlssmn Expires: ~41-177

secondhand _art_dealer_164-_page2



AOKENOSHA -t
' 2 INITIAL -

CHART ABETTER COURSE iPDV T
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE cc—@r_—:(
{Chapter 13,02, Code of General Ordinances) CDI
Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year
E-MAILED NOV 1.0 1% Fxpires: December 31, % _
gol 07 AN 0FVRH-3

The Licensee (applicant) is 0 anindividual o a partnership K a corporation

Licensee Name: *{L"( Neiﬁ I;'— District # ‘q
Trade Name: Ml’ﬁ’\g Go Eeuwm Address: 708 75—!‘-E SJT-U-"'!"

Phone Number: AA-GATT625~ Email: ﬂccmwh-‘-h ¢ Mysicgo rounn¥evoshay com
If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of birth; ~

If Partnership or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of birth of all partners/members:
Skoll Motiw@ds AR B reoksip Dr. Hiles (orwers WL 3130 414-32d- 024

Eerartetly S 36606 & TomaTurace Cupnby wi= SIHO 4P -334-3734

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)

Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporaﬂen rnust il out and attach an
"Applicant's Report of Police Record”. (This form may be duplicated if more coples are needed}fAﬁached'? x,}(es t No

BUSINESS INFORMATION

siness Name, Address, State, Zl ode and B smess Number
'\xwﬁ k.('-:v?e\ama ) '? P‘% ]‘l‘f Buwoslha, wf@ - 22 L2 7"‘7@7—'5--

$‘Idlng Owner's Name, Home Address, State, le Co 5& and Phone Number:
AzA SO dw\m “fu‘";_Pa_k ?&f sx A40T0f Miwanla W 53394

Mana-ﬁer or Proprietor of Business, Home Address, State, Zip Code, Phone Number, Email:
Motiaet, 387 Breoks e Or. HalesComers 5313 414-2249-1024

Sketh @ Munedp rewns kaveshn, com
GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained from the City Clerk a current copy of S.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? @xYes oNo

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? #Yes oNo

(PLEASE NOTE THAT Y OU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND Y(OUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED ANIYOR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMFPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



v LICENSE REVOCATION

1/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for frand,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943 34 (receiving stolen
property), 948,62 (receiving stolen property from & child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

The undersigned, being first duly sworn.on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is} (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
truly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so. T e

Pl nd s g
BTN gy e s
LS A

Partner/Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer/Dirsctor

day of _ MML:’I K , Z@léﬂ'

secondhand_art_dealer 164-_page2



b

, THE CITY OF W
. Y€ [fuweo_ &S
E-MALED (V28 18 I&) KENOSHA C):mﬂ“—“

CHART A BETTER COURSE ADWN[C‘) EVERSE
) : ]
SECONDHAND ARTICLE DEALER'S LICENSE ce 1|
" (Chapter 13.02, Code of General Ordinances) oDl

Type: 164 Fee: $100.00/year

Expires: December 31, 4 O\ Lp
The Licensee (applicant) is o anindividual o apartnership )& a corporation
Licensee Name: HO-&&?L Moe's . LLC District # &

- Trade Name: Hoqq;q, Ho&s - Address: "0 Ho j(_QO%

Phone Numbet: Qcpg_ 337~ I3 Email: mocgie. Mog s

If Individual: list name, home address, phone number, date of b frch: Buk
53149 (AL Ae0-

mss B

IfParmﬂrsmp or Corporatlon list name, home address, phone number, & date of blrth of all partners/members
\ ALK _ WE SRUH] s :

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)
Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, d.lrector or agent of any corporation must fill out aud’attach an
"Applicant's Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? es ONo
BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name, Address, State, Zip Code and Busmess Number
Mo ’s Ol oo™~ S4. Ke,hosm Wt 5314958

B.' ing Owner's Name, Home Address, tate, Z1p Code and Phone Number:
Fral Esposite (a1 Pershy mc:- Rd Kenoshe WI g3149

Manager or Proprietor of Busmess Home Address, State, Zip Code, Fhone Numbet, Email

s I A e WI ::\QLL&MB

Juy therve® hobmail - com

GENERAL INFORMATION

Have you obtained_ from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers"? JaYes o No

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obiain a supply of "Property Transaction Record” forms? /‘q Yes o No

{PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



LICENSE REYOCATION

¥/We, the undersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for frand,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
. property}, 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
foregoing application; that (he/she has) (they have) read each and every question and answered each and every quesnon
truly, correctly and completely, under penalty of law for failure to do so.

Tndividual/Partmer | Partner/Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer/Director
Subscnbed and swor to before me this D)\ _dayof k\n\lﬂf\hﬂ" - .0 L&
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Ay l - \‘/!

secondhand art dealer_164-_page2



THE CITY OF - @ ST lFI7 '
E-MALED WOV 1.7 20 { 0 KENOSHA ‘N"”‘“L

CHART A BETTER COURSE ADV/NOQDVEL
' LP _\I_lap
SECONDHAND JEWELRY DEALER'S LICENSE cc_ 12 1
(Chapter 13,02, Code of General Ordinances) CDI_] '
'ISrpe: 165 Fee: $500.00/year
Expires: December 31, 0 té
‘ Renennl0
The Licensee (applicant) is ){ anindividual o apartnership o a corporation
Licensee Name: ’d OLOSRAD P. -t RAR A District # l
Trade Name: SUPERI0R. Koldp EXxPRESS Address;_d¥eeS9"> ST,
Phone Number;_S¢9~654~ 4390 WO Email:, PEESHEE FHS L YARee - Com
D6 -bdo-HiSS . NoSHAS P \RASN

If Individual: ljst name, home address; phone number, date of birth: o4 BT ST. .iKENes 1—1A,- ) \ 5’ 3 m3 .

If Partnership or Corporation: list name, home address, phone number, & date of birth of all partners/members

APPLICANT'S REPORT OF POLICE RECORD (ATTACHMENT)
Each applicant, including an individual, a partner or an officer, director or agent of any corporation must fill oyt and attach an
"Applicant’s Report of Police Record". (This form may be duplicated if more copies are needed) Attached? @Q{es oNo
BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name, Address, State, Zip Code and Business Nu;
Su EROE. Geo LD EXPRESS oo 35"}5‘};% K:_Aosm\-. W\ .3’3!‘\0

Buildi Owner s Name, Home Address, State, Zip Code and Phone Number:
mﬁ RoGotss I Y SR ProPER7iES

Manager or Proprietor of Business, Home Addref,sbState Zip Code, Phons Number;EmaJl Y 531
r LY. [~]

SR PRoPERTIES AT ST. SuITe
D63-4653-913) " 269- ‘?45‘-455‘\ Lemsmqe»'( erky )
GENERAL INFORMATION

Have youobtained from the City Clerk a current copy of 8.13.02 of the Code of General Ordinances entitled
"Secondhand Article and Jewelry Dealers™? }Q{es o No

Do you understand that it is your responsibility to obtain a supply of "Property Transaction Record" forms? xYes oNo

(PLEASE NOTE THAT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWING AND ABIDING BY THE CONTENTS THEREQF AND YOUR LICENSE
MAY BE SUSPENDED CR REVOKED AND/OR YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO A CIVIL FORFEITURE FOR NON-COMPLIANCE THEREWITH.)



LICENSE REVOCATION

/W, the uidersigned, understand that this license may be denied or revoked by the Common Council for fraud,
misrepresentation or false statement contained in the application or for any violation of §943.34 (receiving stolen
property), 948.62 (receiving stolen property from a child) or 948.63 (receiving property from a child), Wisconsin Statutes.

on oath, disposes and says that (he/she is) (they are) the applicant(s) named in the
they have) read each and every question and answered each and every question
galty of law for failure to do so.

The undersigned, being first duly
foregoing application; that o'l

7 Ll \ y : : i
vidualPafimer U N Partner/Corporate Officer
Corporate Officer/Director ~ . .. o Corporate Officet/Director - -

to before me liihis _ / 77%’ _ 'déaﬁr:of;ﬂ/ﬂiVGM/J/f : ) . | fﬁﬁ/ﬁ’ l'
2 S A 4 ""'"" - L -
ty Comibsion Exgivest___ /A -4/~ A0/

Henasta County, W]




E-MAILED NOV 150 7015

/ o o THECITYOF E'MA”-ED—NﬂLk%m@
- MOKENOSHA T

CHART A BETTER COURSE ADVERSE/NO ADY
' H
KENOSHA MASSAGE THERAPIST LICENSE w1130
(§13.125 City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances) . Ccl—a)ﬂ__

Type: 130 Fee: $100.00
0New MRenewal

. Last Name: MN & First Name: [J‘//‘/ FUN MI:
o {NOTE: Name must appear exactly as it appears on driver's license or state IDD) C
Date of Birth: | . Gender: Z’ Phoneé 242 - GS2- %/‘9‘-7”1'/
(must be at least 18 years old) . _
Home Address: _ 2809~ éw Sr }fé‘/ﬁ’d,ﬁ/‘fﬁ’- Al S3/4R
C Ty . - $TATE zIe

Email; ‘\W\-Q

(correspond¢nce will be via email if address is given)

Driver's License or State ID Number .- -
STATE NUMBER S 7-52°

Name and address of Business Where License will be used (JE/=NTAL  SHiATS U wiasSSdlées Alwosith it
: (PLEASE NOTF: license may be utilized in the ﬁ)f Kenosha only) 53/ ’?f;

- B 10

Attach the Following:
a. Copjr of birth certificate or drivers license ﬁ check if attached

b. Certificate from a medical doctor dated wiihin nine da the da lication providing
verification of immunization against Rubella and Hepatitis B and verification of negative results of
Tuberculosis through Mantoux PPD Test or chest X-ray. In the case of positive results, there must X
be a physician's statement that the condition is not contagious. A check if attached & 11:;]?;& bQN\f'\

c. Documentation that you graduated from a school providing a minimum of five hundred (500) in-class
hours of training in massage therapy in a curriculum approved by or substantially similar to a
curticulum approved by the American Massage Therapy Association, the International Myomassethics

o~ Federation, Inc., or another National or International professional massage therapy organization which
e . whasan approved massage therapy curriculum. o cheek if attached )kr N/A~ renewal

d. Certificate of Insurance covering the license period or remainder thereof indicating that applicant has
a pelicy of malpractice insurance written by an insurance company licensed to do business in the State
of Wisconsin in the minimum amount of One Million (1,000,000.00) Dollars in coverage per person.

check if attached : '

e. Attach "Applicants Report of Police Record", ?{check if attached

ket BB M ES
(22) 7640589



LEDNOYV 1 2 2%

THE CITY OF lla
FILED L\ - (2—(5]
A OKENOSHA — 5=
CHART A BETTER COURSE w130
cc 2l

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kenasha, Code of General Ordinances}
Type: 0 81 (non-commercial)
o 82 (commerecial)
1 83 (humane society)

%84 (pet shop) -
. Fee: $200.00/year o NEW WRENEWAL

Licensee Name: g\ o S ELQ\NQ:-E:“ od - L—ng‘., . District # -
Trade Name: LS@)\?-' E"LO+1 C. :B\t:d S "t"iijddress: 75"3 4 Sh E{,fld;@ﬂ /20,'
Phone Number: 22 QNS Y 1,960 Email: \)D&bff"dxs @ 5bd g lo ba] 0 I’\«Eﬁ"f

If Individual, Partnership o@orporaﬁon N,
hst name, home address, phone nuimnber, drivet's license

number, & date of birth of all partners/metnbers: ,

A Cole. 993¢, 39%% Aye. Fleasent -
Rm,har'd Oole. 9936 237 Ave Plessanf M”ar(& _
Primary Contact Person: Q o] c 0/6 ' Phone Number: Tbo? 677-1F0 <

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs o Cats O

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questlons has been truthfully answered to the best of his/het/their knowledge. {Individual applicants and each member of a partnership
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.)

@ (oo /]~ 08 - 15

(Lidi 'duah’Parh:erfMember) Date

/-8 - 2015

: Y /A
- (P armerlMember Date

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

FIRE: oApproved ©oNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Occupancy Permit;
Any other zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional vse permits):
oApproved  oNot Approved Holds: . : ' By:
HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved-: Number of Cafs Approved : oot Approved
Holds; By:

CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issued: Cat Tag Numbers Issued:

By




THE CITY OF E-MAILED NOV 127

OKENOSHA [ =7

CHART A BETTER COURSE w_ Wag
_ cc 1 j
KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City ¢f Kenosha, Code of General Ordinances)
Type: 0 81 (non-commercial)
% 82 (commercial)
o 83 (humane society)
o 84 (pet shop) :
Fee: $200.00/year : o NEW WRENEWAL

Licensee Name: A app0 ¥ Toits Pog5y Vet Cove ¢t Diswict# __\ ggz

' Dén ' ' ; '
Trade Name: _C ewtrad Barit ﬂa@ﬁ_ﬂau Cars Address: 2¢ 00 258 IT. |, Soite fE202
7 It noshia, W FFiya

Phone Number: 262 =494 - 36 %7  Pmaili Witosha @ cantralbbrli /54, com

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation:
list name, home address, phone number, driver's license number, & date of birth of alt partners/members:
beowiroa Jriol sty -~ Q010 [§F ST | MHiweshe , biF F3/9Y
262~ 859-3237 -

Primary Contact Person: _é-a-cva M riofsity Phone Number: ¢ 2-¢ F&4 ~F €47

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs 7 Y Catg o

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questions heas been truthfully answered to the best of hisfher/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.) '

(Individual/Partn /Member) 4 Date
(Pariner™Member) " Date

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
FIRE: oApproved oNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : _ Ocecupancy Permit:
Any other zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional use permits):
oApproved  aNot Approved Holds: By:
HEALTH: Nwmnber of Dogs Approved Number of Cats Approved : LUNol Approved
Holds:___ . By:
CTTY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issued: Cat Tag Numbers Issued:

By:




Licensee Name; Kind rw{

" E-MAILED NOV 13 20%

L NENGSHA

CHART A BETTER COURSE

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kenosha, Code of General Ordinances)

Type: ¥ 81 (non-commercial)
0 82 (commercial)
o 83 (humane soclety)

FILED_{{ (3~ &~
INTTIALS ST 240N

cc_ 1oL L}q

o 84 (pet shop)
Fee: $200.00/year o NEW ) RENEWAL
Kittles Lid. : S District# _ 2
Trade Name: Kfndfec[ fdfh&s L’f‘é, Address: bl 4 56}'H’| 5"( eet |

Phone Number: .Z{aZ/ 605-053%

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation:
list name, home add.ress, phone number, Mﬁﬁ@mmbﬂ & date of birth of all pariners/members: -

i.cumeAnn ﬂZer& 6

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs_ (O

K e d@[) 53105, .

ri c% %3 i’enasm 53@

Email:_[nfo@ K:‘mdred‘»f{fﬁies.aq

2!619

Primary Contact Persou adhr;m MCDaw -QU Phone Number;

262 /605-0533

Cats bo

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that cach of the above
questmns has been truthfully answered to the best of his/het/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership
must gign; designated corporate officers must sign.)

¥ Phone #s

Gmt p‘tMLL‘ ll/fl/ls @ 262/ G
(Individual/Partner/Memiber) "Date 2b2/2i0-1999
Lo Wiz /1S Q) zo2/237- 2054
: 632- 404
(Partmer/Member) Date’ 3) %L/ FS 2
@) o22/914 - 878
: ‘FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
FIRE: cApproved oNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Queupancy Permit:
Any other zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional use pemmits):
oApproved  oNot Approved Holds: By:
HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved ; Number of Cats Approved ; olNot Approved
Holds: By:
Cat Tag Numbers Issued:

CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issued:

By:




(1)
o GTQKENOSHA — =”

. ] M A“..E , os INITIALS {~
£ - \ CHART ABETTER COURSE __Waa

co \-llq

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kenasha, Code of General Ordinances)
Type: 081 (non-commercial)
1 82 (commercial)
0 83 (humane society)

#84 (pet shop)
Epe: $200.00/ye 1 NEW p#RENEWAL
Licensee Name: jm}“ | District # \ b{

Trade Name: __ < l\l\r’lS R“f MdUMM‘P&ddress 620 gqﬁ?Srrb’ S
Phone Number; A2 L qtf‘*'-{a.’sga*z« Email: \.‘mfpﬂmﬁ Wi vi.Co»

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation:

list name, home address phone number gluvers license mumber, & date of birth of all partners/members:
- - -
L_\m;a'D L—QMK'E A = —aa _
— 2.627
Primary Contact Person: 4 & vy e 4 LW Phone Number: (& S {» Y

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs Cats /D

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questions has been truthfully aed to the best of his'her/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and cach member of a partnership
i /officers must sign.}

. A FOR DEPARTMENT TSE ONLY
" FIRE: pApproved oNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Occupancy Permit:
Any other zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional use permits):
vApproved  ONot Approved Holds: By:
HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved : Number of Cats Approved ; oNot Approved
Holds: By:

CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issted:; Cat Tag Numbers Issued:
By: ‘




ol 7 KENOSHA

CHART A BETTER COURSE

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kerosha, Code of General Ordinances)
Type: o 81 (non-commercial)
82 (commercial)
o 83 (humane society)
O 84 (pet shop)
Fee: $200.00/year o NEW FJRENEWAL

Licensee Name: W&J{mq Tob 5" &@M Ir?/&-» District # '\7 ‘

Trade Name: M Pmppu Tdb é MOI‘M‘\ %Address: ’Z‘ﬂq SY AT 5{"/‘&»}‘ Kzna}hcf
— T TE RGNS
Phone Number{ ‘2562-»’ (S¢ - YROD  Bmail: Ua@,('_ﬂ & Mo‘ﬁ’hgﬁ’l o COw.

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation: ‘
list name, home address, phone number, driver's license number, & date of birth of all partners/members: r
Navter Truandllo 5018 256 Ao, Reursho, i 43140

f

\ ;
Primary Contact Person: j&me)\/ @wmm‘? “ O Phone Number: @62) Yy - 1506
Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs VE{ Cats__ {» '

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questions has been truthfully answered to the best of his/her/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.)

aolev :B.vm?\(o - 15

(Individual/Partner/Member) Date % ) @\
Mot P dovamilh  Ji-lo-66 g3, — &
(Partner/Member) Date

M ario PV Toramills

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

FIRE: oApproved oNotApproved Holds: By;
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Occupancy Permit;
Any olher zoning pemits required (such as variances or conditional use penmits):
oApproved oMot Approved Helds: By:
HEATTH: Number of Dogs Approved ; MNumber of Cats Approved : oNet Approved
Hoids: By: ‘

CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issued: Cat Tag Numbers Issued:

By:




evaeptovesas ([

- THE CITY OF FLED W23
AOKENOSHA =%

CHART A BETTER COURSE p N

ce T} -

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

{Chapter 14,015- City of Kenosha, Code of General Ordinances)
Type: o 81 (non-commercial)

%82 (commercial)
o 83 (humane society)
0 84 (pet shop) .
Fee: $200.00/year o NEW NEWAL
Licensee Name: _LL)T_(_M%_};,.L Tait esait . ﬂcﬁmi:j (it District # & L
Trade Name: LDCLS}XVL‘ Tﬁ A Yusosr Address: U3 52 ndl St Mﬂ%u
Phone Number: _ 2(,2-( e {{ Email: mﬂgcmﬂ@ U}&L{jﬂc\ﬂ_\i\ rea0A g

1£ Individual, Parsoership o Corporation)

list pame, home address, phone number, driver's liccnse number, & date of birth of all partners/members:

000 Crolk Aaad Vcalress O Quacer 1L (2003 | o B

(3 o-af- Calf 0% Dudexe 07 Gorve 1 (a003 TG
Primary Contact Person: Nouae j Cannld- " Phone Number: 2.2 U-to2 1=ST¢ Y

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs Ay Cats

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questions has been truthfully answered to the best of his/her/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of apartnership
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.) '

J)(,u o, (j [1-20-1S

. 4 7 Loy -
(Indmdual/Partner_/Iﬁembe - - Date
! ——
Moy [t P20 ~[G
(Parmu/M.ﬁlber)y Date
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
FIRE: cApproved ciNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : QOceupancy ‘Pemait_:
Any other zoning permits tequired (such as variances or conditional use pertits).
aApproved  ciNot Approved Holds: i By:
HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved : Numbet of Cats Approved ; oNot Approved
Heolds:___ By:
CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Issued: Cat Tag Numbers Tssued:

By:




| - Nﬁv 0 THE CITY OF
oo g7 KENOSHA

CHART A BETTER COURSE

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kenosha, Code of General Ordinances)
Type: 0 81 (non-commercial)
0 82 (commercial)
3 (humane society) .
O 84 (pet shop)
Fee: $200.00/year o NEW ¥ RENEWAL

Licenses Name; - Kmﬂﬁbm {Bmﬁm 3‘\_{1"\9 N District # ‘ (
Trade Nome: AR WACRC wmg\%ddress ':7% Lot foe, Keoyrba L\ S8R

Phone Number:@mq "'L\(}\J‘f Email: ﬂmmca\% @%&Qﬂ'\d rhorhomdne, . Com

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation:
list name, home address, phone numbecr, driver's license . & date of birth of all pariners/members:
Mace Q. %.ﬁv,. %qu’ Mgy, P ace 58158 . ;ﬁﬂ
W . th S e dont

foOCTInA 5-?)'- % e .

e A WX JOAYY ‘- AV LA AR L'ta'. R f?“r/lﬂ_é-
Primary Contact Person: W\QQ&‘(\ (lwﬂ\QKTM\r\ Phone Number: ( 5?(99) LQQL
L y2buwe Ursee hal

Number of ammals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs | OS | Og Cats 181 )]

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the sbove
questions has been truthfully answered to the best of his/her/their knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a partnership

must sign; designated corporage officers must sign.)

%ﬂm g faor
(Indmdual/P er Date"
/M%?ﬁ% 1f19/ 2005

(PartnerMember) Date

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY .
FIRE; wApproved  oNotApproved  Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Occupancy Permit:
Any other zoning permits required {such as varfances or conditional use permits):
cApproved  oNot Approved Holds: By:
HEALTIT: Number of Dogs Approved : Number of Cats Approved | olNot Approved
Holds: By:
CITY CLERK: Dog Tag Numbers Tssued: Cat Tag Numbers Tssued:

By:




FILED \{~Z (&
INITIALS JR.S
w30
ce [

E-MAILED H0¥ 23 115 ILO REEC'TNY °0F SH A

CHART A BETTER COURSE

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

(Chapter 14.015- City of Kenasha, Code of General Ordfaances)
Type: o 81 (non-commercial)
82 (commercial)
0 83 (humane society)
: o 84 (pet shop) :
Fi@MO0.00/year o NEW -=-RENEWAL

W ()@ﬂf@f\ PW we District# __| ZE

Licensee Name: :

Trade Name: ;@3@&&2&&2 Q‘V\P{ffz Ad.dress:e M f S X e/ /% ~
PhoneNumber D674 £ Yo b smar_fof 1o 8717 Ghoe. co

If Individual, Partnership or Corporation; 2 /5F
list name, home address, phone number, driver's licen e number, & date of birth of all partners/me nbers: < _
22 Fgest  j )53 ) | Flcasaef FEARE,E 47

e

———

) ] 7 et
WA RYASY, IVY S

Primary Contact Person: ( I@ﬂg,{ £@t Phone Number:_<) -—7 o-/" ‘ 7
Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed-preniises: Dogs é; Cats 2

READ ¢ Y BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersipned states that each of the above
questions has truthfully answered to the best of his/het/their knowledge. (Individua] applicants and each member of a partnership

must sign; degifphted co‘rporat?ﬁ:ers must gign.) . |

@&ﬁ‘du’al/l’%er@émﬁer‘) ’ | Date
(Partner’Member) Date
&
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
FIRE: oApproved ONot Approved  Holds;: By:

COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Cccupancy Permit:
Any other Zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional use permity):
OApproved Not Approved Holds: By:

HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved : Number of Cats Approved ; - oNot Approved

Holds: . By:
_—

CITY CLERK; Dog Tag Numbers Issued: Cat Tag Numbers Issued:
By ’




E-MAILED N0V 2 0 216

S THECITYOF . _
QKENOSHA 2

CHART ABETTER COURSE w_
CcC

KENNEL & PET SHOP LICENSES

{Chapter 14,015~ City of Kerosha, Code of General Ordinanees)
Type: o 81 (non-commercial)
o 82 (commercial)
r1 83 (humane saciety)
R 84 (pet shop)
Fee: $200.00/year o NEW ¢ RENEWAL

Liccr;schgrnc: ’\:Q,TCO PW‘AW[ %’\?\f\tém Inc , ___ District # tb
Trade Name: Pet co I & Address: '

Phone Number: 858 « ¥ £33 - 1 8YS out. Email: l N L%sl'n. f e %f‘m ‘(?_ﬁﬁzﬂ o CowA
NED 7]
If Individual, Partnership or @

list name, home address, phone number, driver's license number, & date of birth of all partners/members:
See abla thred .

Primary Contact Person: e, dun Yuzmuz Phone Number: - “A8YS T.

g}

Number of animals sought to be kept on licensed premises: Dogs /@/ Cats v

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penalty provided for by law, the undersigned states that each of the above
questions has been truthfully answered to the best of his/herftheir knowledge. (Individual applicants and each member of a parinership
must sign; designated corporate officers must sign.)

IR < T %,11,30@'
dividual/Partner/Member) \Q Date

(Partner/Member) Date
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

. FIRE: nApproved oNotApproved Holds: By:
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: Zoning : Oceupancy Permit:
Any other zoning permits required (such as variances or conditional use permits):
oApproved  oNot Approved Holds: ‘ By:
HEALTH: Number of Dogs Approved : Mumber of Cats Approved : " oMot Approved
Holkds: By:
CITY CLERXK: Dog Tag Numbers Tssued: Cat Tag Numbers Issued:

By:




UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT
OF THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES STORES, INC.
(& Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the Delawars General Corporation Law, the undersigoued, constituting ali of
the members of the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of Petco Animal Supplies Stores, Inc,, a
Delaware corporation (the “Corporation™), hereby adopt, by their signatures below or on a
coomferpart hereof, and by unanimous written consent and W"ithout a mecting, the following
resolution:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following individuals be, and hereby
are, appointed and/or their appoiniments ratified to the offices set forth opposite their name, to
serve at the pleasure of the Board and until their respcctlve successor shall be duly elected and

quahﬁed

James M. Myars Chief Executive Qfficer ~

Patticia A, Ward Proident = |

David Holland . Vice President and Treasurer~ !
Darragh J. Davis Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary; T
Richard L. Delano Vice President and Assistant T::éasu:rer; (‘- ‘ 3
Richdrd Skeen Assistant Treasurer; -~

Sonya Szot - _Agssistant Secretary,

This Unanimons Written Consent (1) may be exectted in one or more counterpsris, each
of vehich shall be &n original and ail of which together shall be one and the instrurnent, ({i) shall
be effective for all purposes as of Angust 30, 2013, (i) shall be filed in the minute book of the
Corperation and (iv) shall become a part of the records of the Corparation.

L.émm 8 - tefanof ﬁ& %
Patricia A. Ward, Director David Holignd, Director
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THECITYOF FLED \C & L)
MOKENOSHA iz

CHART A BETTER COURSE .
v g \esle

PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D.

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/vear

Expires. cember31,2.0&'
o RENEWAL

1. ..NameQ,@_mnnE' M. Bovwens

—~ -

2. Driver's License Number

3. Addressmwaﬁ_wﬂmsmﬂ# I
4. Phone Number Q&Q_ﬁﬁi@_&&mﬂ

5. Number of dogs* A Number of cats Z&

(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.)

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculation. However, they must remain licensed in the City,

6. Acre there any Workmg, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
If s0, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached o f\\ 7 W :

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached. o~

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) yeats, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? o o yes

If yes, please explain,

/1 /&—/5‘

Date




THECITYOF [
I OKENOSHA [

CHART A BETTER COURSE
- 8 Wi lethec|

PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D,

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year .

ExJE g E%&cemberiil Z &

0 RENEWAL

1. Name Qman(ﬁ(a MC G r\cﬂ‘}ﬁ

2, Driver's License Number

3. Address_ 4602 5‘1\\2\(‘ n\ﬂh e il M\r\ﬁ\fﬁ District # !
4. Phone Number (o2 484 - |51 Bmail:_QKhy 25‘?@%6‘"9"’[&{ \.cam

5. Number of dogs™® | Number of cats
(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.)

"Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculation, However, they must remain licensed in the City. -

6. Are there any workmg, ser{uce, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #5?
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached o V\( ‘

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached 2

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) years, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? Zno 0O yes

If yes, please explam _

@W/ W Whalis .I

ngnature of Applicant Date







EMALED NV 13 218

| .THE CITYOF
4O KENOSHA
HART A BETTER COURSE

PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D,

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expires: Decembern,gg_(é
o NEW MRENEWAL
eme [0y E . Shntingo
Driver's License Number , |
Address S = (./g:ﬁd AUVE __District # O
Phone Number 22~ Y02% bt~

Number of dogs* éz Number of cats

(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.) -

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and centified therapy dogs are not incinded in the pet limit
caleulation. However, they must remnain licensed in the City.

Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here ifattached o ™\

Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached.b/

Do you currently have, or have you had within the past twe(2) years, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? 3o O yes

I yes, please explain

e /MW /=432 ~/5

Signature &‘f Applicant _ Date |




ARSI TN |
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E-MAILED N0V 17 208 @

THE CITY OF e, T
A OKENOSHA
\ p
| CHART A BETTER COURSE —
PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D,

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expires: December 31, 308
o NEW XRENEWAL

L Name _ RARRARA CONTRO

2, Driver's License Number _ _ — _

3. Address_3304 J3TH STREET __ District# é-t

4. Phone Number 263 (196535  Email:_PRONTROMA® GMAML. COM
5 Numnber of dogs* Number of cats_. @@, 5

(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof)

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculation. However, they must remain licensed in the City.

6. Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attackedo NJAL

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attachcd}f

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) years, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? Xno O yes

If yes, please explain

Boobora, Oeo | J-1-9045

Signature of Applicant . Daie













E-MAILED NOV 16

FILED "fb"

INITIALS. JCQ

wr N [bQ

CHART A BETTER COURSE

PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D,

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/yea:r

Expires: December 31, 2&@

0 NEW % RENEWAL
L Neme Sheryl (flappe) R HacsKing
2. Driver's License Number

3. Address_ S SO YR Avatswreh Kenoshyr S¥oicen | 1
4. PhoneNumber 2W-7050731  ppay Shegy) Hawkic @Acpopa-oRC

5. Number of dogs* L Number of cats. S
(Limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof)

*Worhng dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet lmit
caleulation. However, they raust remain licensed in the City.

6. Are there any workmg, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57? Mf)
If so, please attach accreditation, Check here if aftached o . -

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attachedé‘ ‘

8, Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) vears, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? ﬁ'no O yes

If yes, please explain

Shornp Al i | Ulfis

Signature of Applicant Date




| CITY OF KENOSHA
, 2016 CAT LICENSE
LICENSE NUMBER 261 EXPIRES  12/31/16

|

' CoGPY
DATE ISSUED: Ll/18/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 17

OWNER ; SHERRY HAWIKINS
ADDRESS : 85583 G24 AVENUE
PHONE ; 785-8731 LICENSE FEE: £15.00

CAT NAME: BETH
RABIES EXPIRES:12/13/15
BRIEED : DMH COLOR: BLACK SEX:F-5

SUBJECT TG PROVISIONS OF SECTION 14.01 OF THE CITY
KEMGSHA CODE OF GEENERAL ORDINANCES.

CITY OF KENOSHA
2816 CAT LICENSE
LICENSE NUMBER 262 EXPIRES 12/31/16

cCoPYy
RATE ISSUED: 11/16/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 17

DWNER ; SHERRY HAWIKINS
ADDRESS : 05503 024 AVENUE
PHONIE ; 705-2731 LICENSE FEE: $15.06

CAT NAME:  LUCY
RABIES EXPIRES: 8/05/15
BREED : DMH COLOR: TIGGER SEX:F-S

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF SECTION 14.81 OF THE CITY
KENDSHA CODE OF GENERAL DRDINANCES.

CITY OF KENOSHA
2816 CAT LICENSE
LTCENSE NUMBER 263 EXPIRES 12/31/16

COPY
DATE ISSUED: L1/16/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 17

OWNER : SHERRY HAWIKINS
-KADDRESS ; 85533 624 AVENUE
FHONE : 785-8731 LICENSE FEE: $15.00

CAT NAME:  GABRIELLE
RABLES EXPIRES: 8/05/15
BREED : DSH COLOR: TRI COLOR SEX:F-S

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF SECTION 14.01 OF THE CITY
KENGSHA CODE OF GENERAL DRDIMANCES,



/3d

E-MAILED NOV 3 8 0% R OF FILED_[¢-237S
‘M EN ’ H A INITIALS o
 CHART A BETTER COURSE e Mo
PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D.

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year
Expires: December 31,70/ (o

o NEW7§ RENEWAL

L Name mpﬁ(}t N H%%

2. Driver's L1cense\gumber

3, AddesBABD GV M District# | o

4 Phone Number 719 - 2A2 ~ 53 Email; YY\J %mq gziz;mf% 20 (=) 6\(}4&3[, (o,
5. Number of dogs* _% : - |

Number of cats
(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.)

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculation. However, they must remain licensed in the City.

0. Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached 0 ™\ _ .

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached.qa/

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) years, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? /E no [Jyes

If yes, please explain

W&WWM 123 -I5

Slgn/ﬁtu of Applicant Date




® CITY OF KENOSHA
3016 DOG | ICENSE
LICENSE NUMBER 52920 EXPIRES 12/31/16

DATE ISSUER:  11/83/15 -

RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN <

OIWNEER : MEGAN HEATH : SR
ADDRESS:  ©8238 B35 A - ' : ‘
PHONE: .  222-1253 CENSE FEE: - L @
DOG NAME: 5 ‘)

RABIES _ e
BREED : YORKIE Gt BLACK & TA SEXiM-N ;- i:

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 174 OF- THE STATE
ZCTEON 14.61 OF CITY ORDINANCES.

o GETY--OF-KENGS
T 2016 DOG LIC -
LICEH’%‘EE NUMBER 5201 EXPIRES . ui/l€
v . Fy Y
DATE ISSUED: - 11/83/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: 'RYAN
OWNER ; MEGAN HEATH - .
ADDRESS: 08238 025 AVENUE { - :
PHONE : 222-1253

LICENSE FEE: 't'

" DOG NAME:
. RABIES EXP

7/18/15 - .
BREED:PTTRULL-MK COLOR: WHITE/GREY SEX:M-N

:IJBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 174 OF THE STATE
“ZCTION 14.01 OF CITY ORDINANM 2.

. CITY OF K+ -
- 2916 POG * |
s gxggﬁgggzwexpfxmw*"wrf

e ISSUED: 11/083/15 o B
> RELEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 58 AL
OWNER : MEGAN HEATH -~

ADDRESS: 08233 0625 AVENUE .
PHONE: 53 LICENSE FEE: -~ 4.

pOG NAME:/ REGGLE
RABXES EAPIRES:
BREED:Y

8/16 . ;
COLOR: BLACK & ‘tAJ_s_Ex&M—m
%

SUBJLCT TO PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 174, OF THE ST" E
SCTION 14.8@1 OF CITY ORDINANCES. % ]




é-MAlLED NOY 2 0 201

! 3 e
A OKENOSHA
: ' CHAR'I;A BETTER COURSE LP_\L”aD— | '
PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D. '

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expires: Dece 31, 2 (o
m

. Name Mizhelle. B. Amundson

2. Driver's License Number o

3. Address_740Y. 7"’741»«9_ /Zﬁzo sha.- 53/ %3 District#__| X

4, Phone Numb«[&a é:S'f'*/J’ /2 Email; W12)] éeém & Wi vy, cxm

- 5. Number of dogs* / Number of cats 3
' (limit of up.to five (5) dogs, cats, or combmatlon thereof )

¥Worlkdng dogs such s service dogs, medical alert dogs and certiﬁed therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculauon_ However, they must remain licensed in the C]ty

y Arc there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
A// If 50, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached 0 -

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat hcenses Check here if aitached tl/

8, Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) years, a conviction for
‘ animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an ammal‘? no O yes

If yes, please explain




Yy OF RENﬁSHA
E%EENSE RECEIPT

\ 5
€ PAID:  7/13/1
[ETPT NO.: RYAN

HICHELLE B AMUNDSON

ENche: AMUNDSON, MICHELLE

SCRIPTION

35.9¢

EpeT
mome B
'HANGE :

it SUBJECT. Y0 PROVISIONS OF

S S

LICENSE NUMBER

DATE ISSUED:  67/13/1'

RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN

OWRER; MICHELLE AM.,

ADDRESS ; '35494 087 AVEN. .. .
. S BhgoqmY

eb

TOTAL FEE

35.809

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS of sgrit i oF
KENOSHA CODE OF GENERAL DRF ~ “gs,

CCITY GF.. .
LICENSE NUMBER.. 105~ Exis
DATE ISSUED:  67/13/15

RECETIPT NUMBER: RYAN 6
OWNER: . MICHELLE AMUNDSON

ADDRESS; 07484 9B7 AVENUE

PHONE: = 654-1si> 3¢ 3.68

CLOPTHE CITY
KENOSHA CODE" OF GENERAL™DR. - -+ .liniit i i)
S CITY .OF KENo:
LICENSE NUMBER® 1h
DATE ISSUED:  ©7/13/15
© RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN a .
OWNER; MICHELLE AMUMDSOM
ADDRESS: 07404 007 AYENGE
PHONE: 654—151 LICES $20.00
CAT NAME: /"SCHWARTZ /
RABIES EXWIRES: 7/3%/18
COLOR: BLACK SEX:M-4

BREED: DOMES

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF SECTION 14.01 OF THE CITY
KENOSHA CODE OF GENERAL ORDINANCES.



&

E-MAILED Nvzoms ‘_ @

THE CITY OF TP/
IOKENOSHA i
CHART A BETTER COURSE te Ll - '
PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D,

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expireé: Decembef 31, m

o NEW T%RBNEWAL

Name.‘ ﬁu/m ACD)C

. Dnver’s License Number . ., ..

Address —75 601 ] wm A‘(}.Q-- B Distric; #ﬂ :
Phone Number/ 4 (02’3 ig ”'Iq “7 Email'f\ CO% — H DO@
Number of dogs"' | Number of cats g

(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof )

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet Limit

caleulation. However, they must remain licensed in the City.

Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #5?
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached o ™ | (A

Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached.w

Do you currently have, or have yon had within the past two (2) yeats, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? ¥Ino O yes

If yes, piease explain

N A

S1gnature of Applicant Date

JWMWWWW

ot dog W@i(a



CITY OF KENQSHA
2016 DOG LICENSE
LTCENBE NUMBER 5438 EXPIRES 12/31/16

CoPY . \j
DATE ISSUED: ~ 11/17/15 j;é)

RELCEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 12

OWNER - RUTH €OX
ARDRESS 87539 016 AVENUE
PHONE : . 818-1917 LYCENSE FEE: $15.00

DOG NAME:  SOPHIE
RABIES EXPIRES: 9/04/18
BREED: BEAGLE/HOU COLOR: WHITE/BROW SEX:F-S

SUBJECT TG PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 174 OF THE STATE
. TION 14.01 OF CITY ORDINANCES.

CITY OF KENOSHA
2816 CAT LICENSE
L{CENSE NUMBER 254 EXPIRES 12/31/16

COoOPRY
DATE ISSUED: 11/17/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 12
OWNER : RUTH COX
ADDRESS: 87539 Bl6 AVENUE :
PHONE : 818-1917 LYICENSE FEE: $15.60

CAT NAME:  THOMAS
RABIES EXPIRES: 5/04/17 . , =
BREED: DOMESTIC COLOR: BLACK SEX: M~N

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF SECTYION 14.81 OF THE CITY
KENOSHA CODE OF GENERAL DRDINANCES.

CITY OF KENOSHA
: 2016 CAT LICENSE
LICENSE NUMBER 265 EXPIRES 12/31/16

copPYy
DATEE ISSUED: 11/717/15
RECEIPT NUMBER: RYAN 12

OWNER: RUTH COX
ADDRESS : 07533 816 AVENUE
PHONE ; 818-1817 LICENSE FEE: $15.80

CAT NAME:  MORTY
HABLES EXPIRES: 6/21/16
BREED : DOMESTIC COLOR: BLACK - SEX:M-N

SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS OF SECTION 14,81 OF THE CITY
KEMOSHA CODE OF GENERAL DRDINANCES.



i

| g MALED WV 168E

THE CITY OF FILED 1&g~ 2
A9 KENOSHA e
CHART A BET‘I"_ER COURSE L
PET FANCIER PERMIT
City Ordinances §14.013 D.

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expires: December 31, {/@
\LNEW MKENEWAL

L Name M %/W\'ng\max A\L\lf? Q@

2, Driver's License Number ,

3. address_[o %S Q4 " ‘Afb‘i-‘ District # g
4, PhoﬁeNumber' 6)9—" Yo Rl Ema.ll !\_/H D 40 ; @ bul Y, fnm

5. Number of dogs* 3 Number of cats (o
(limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.)

g e

*Wnrk:mg dogs such as service dogs medical alert dogs and cartified therapy dogs are not included in the pet [imit
calculation. However, they must remain licensed in the City.

6. Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #57
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached o I\T o

7. Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attached;p{\

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two {2) years, a conviction for

animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? X no 0O yes

If yes, please explain

T ba @m J/els

Slgnature ofl Applicant Date /'
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THE CITY OF CLERK/TREASURER

KENOSHA

CHART A BETTER COURSE

19

November 5, 2015

STT Lighthouse, LLC
c/o Robert Smith
940 Taft Road
Hinsdale, IL 60521

Re: Class “B” Beer/’Class B” Liquor license
Location: 5130 4% Avenue
Business Name: Breakwater Bar & Grill

Dear Licensee:

Our office has been informed that Breakwater Bar & Grill is not open for business. Section
10.05 of the City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances states: “If any licensee shall
suspend or cease being open for business for a period of ninety (90) consecutive days or
more, their “Class A", Class “A”, “Class B”, or Class “B" license, or any combination thereof,
shall be subject to revocation by the Common Council after a public hearing.”

You are required to appear in order to discuss the status of the above mentioned

license:

Date: Monday, November 30, 2015

Time: 6:30 pm

Location: Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52™ Street, Room 202
Sincerely,

“MNveReg RO

Michelle Nelson
Information Coordinator
City Clerk's Office

c: Alderperson Jenkins
Matit Knight, Deputy City Attorney
email. breakwaterbarandgrill@hotmail.com

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.CRG



Zimbra _ https://mail kenosha,org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

Zimbra : mnelson@kenosha.org

FW: removal of property

From : Mike Marquardt' <mikem@bwfoods.com> Mon, Nov 16, 2015 04:25 PM
Subject : FW: removal of property
To : mnelson@kenosha.org

From: Mike Marquardt

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2015 4:24 PM
To: 'mnelson@kenosha.org,’

Subject: Fw: removal of property

Hello Michelle,

Here is the letter confirming the Breakwater closing.

From: Mike Marquardt
Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 1:35 PM

To: Bob Smith (tfsmith30@gmail.com); aterbarandgrill@hotmail.com

Cc¢: Ed Montano (gﬂmo_ﬂa&q@maﬂ,g_m) Paul Lendved Ron Otto; Robert and Joyce Rinehart
(hobjoyr@aol.com); alaw

Subject: removal of property
Dear My., Smith.

This letter confirms our conversation yesterday that you and SST lighthouse LLC have officially closed

the Breakwater bar and restaurant located at the Kenosha Yacht Club Located at 5130 4th Ave,
Kenosha WI. 53140.

As landlord, the Kenosha Yacht Club has taken position of the property, changed the locks, and will
no longer grant unsupervised access to you or breakwater personnel.

We realize you have food, beverage, and personal inventory to remove and wilt grant access on a
supervised basis until Spm Saturday 10/3/2015 by appointment only,

Any inventory left after this time will be disposed.,

Any costs associated with the disposal of property as well as any cleaning or repairs that are the

1 0f2 - 11/16/2015 04:28 PM



Zimbra _ https://mail kenosha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

responsfbility of SST lighthouse will added to your final statement.
For access contact

Ron Otto at 262-960-3441
Bob Reinhardt at 262-945-3841

Mike Marquardt
-Kenosha Yacht Club

This communication is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient,

(1) please do not read or disclose to others,

(II) please notify the sender by reply mali,

(IIT) please delete this communication from your system.

Failure to follow this process may be unlawfut,

Thank you for your cooperation.

20f2 ' 11/16/2015 04:28 PM
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RESOLUTION NO.

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON DAVID F. BOGDALA
CO-SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON STEVE G. BOSTROM

TO URGE THE PASSAGE OF WISCONSIN ASSEMBLY BILL 432
RELATING TO REVOCATION OF OPERATING PRIVILEGE
FOR CERTAIN OFFENSES RELATED TO OPERATING WHILE
INTOXICATED

WHEREAS, Wisconsin has the highest rate of drunken driving in the nation as reported
by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation at
http://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/safety/education/drunk-drv/default.aspx); and

WHEREAS, there were more than 33,000 convictions for offenses involving operating a
motor vehicle while under the influence of an intoxicant, in Wisconsin in 2012; and

WHEREAS, in 2012, 36 percent of all fatal traffic crashes in Wisconsin were alcohol-
related, resulting in the deaths of 223 people, while another nearly 3,000 people were injured;
and

WHEREAS, according to a nationwide study by the United States Department of Health
and Human Services released in April 2009, more than 26 percent of Wisconsin adults who were
surveyed admitted that they had driven under the influence of alcohol in the previous year; and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 432 has been introduced by Representatives Genrich,
Jacque, Steffen, Murphy, Kolste, Subeck, Zepnick, Berceau, Kitchens, Bowen, Wachs,
Loudenbeck, Thiesfeldt, Pope, Weatherston, Allen and C. Taylor; and

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill 432 provides for permanent revocation of a person's
operating privilege if the person commits certain offenses related to drunken driving or driving
under the influence of an intoxicant or other drug (OWI), specifically including convictions for
five or more OWI offenses; or alternatively for three or more OWI offenses, of which at least
two are for a conviction for certain homicides or certain other felonies felonies involving the use
of a motor vehicle; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council for the City of
Kenosha Wisconsin to urge the State Legislature to pass into law Assembly Bill 432 and other
bills like it that attempt to strengthen laws against operating a motor vehicle under the influence
of an intoxicant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to send a copy of this
resolution to State Senator Robert Wirch, and, State Representative Peter Barca, State
Representative Samantha Kerkman, and State Representative Tod Ohnstad.



Adopted this day of , 2015

Approved:

Keith G. Bosman, Mayor

Attest;

Debra Salas, City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted By:
EDWARD R. ANTARAMIAN
City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN f
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE :

In The Matter Of:

The Operator (Bartender’s) License of JESSICA A. CHENEY

FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND RECOMMENDATION

The Complaint of the City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha seeking the
revocation of the Operator (Bartender’s) License of Jessica A. Cheney came to the Committee
for a hearing on October 26, 2015.

The members of the Licensing/Permit Committee present for the hearing were Chairman
Curt Wilson, David Bogdala, G. John Ruffolo, Patrick Juliana, and Kurt Wicklund.

The Licensing/Permit Committee was represented by special counsel, Steven M. Cain.

The City Clerk/Treasurer was represented by Deputy City Attorney, Matthew A. Knight.

The Licensee, Jessica A. Cheney appeared without counsel.

NOW THEREFORE, based on the testimony and evidence received at the hearing, the
arguments of counsel for the City, the arguments of the Licensee, and the discussion by the
members of the Licensing/Permit Committee, the Licensing/Permit Committee of the Common
Council of the City of Kenosha makes the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and
Recommendation:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Jessica A. Cheney, hereinafter “Licensee”, at all times relevant herein, was
and is an adult resident of the City of Racine, Wisconsin, and as of May 29, 2015, lived at 3316

Victory Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin.



2. Licensee was initially granted an Operator (Bartender’s) License,
hereinafter referred to as “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as “Council”, May 21, 2012, pursuant to Section 10.063 of the
Code of General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

3. That Licensee filed a renewal application for renewal of her License on
May 29, 2015.

4. That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on June 15, 2015,
subject to a non-renewal/revocation hearing.

5. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based on a conviction
of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes Section
346.63(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the City of Kenosha Code of
General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 8, 2013, and resulting in a
conviction in the Village of Pleasant Prairie Municipal Court on September 18, 2013.

6. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a
conviction of Open Intoxicant in a Motor Vehicle - Operator, contrary to Wisconsin Statute
Section 346.935(2) pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of. General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 8, 2013, and resulting in a conviction in
the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on September 18, 2013.

7. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a
conviction of Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, an Unclassified Misdemeanor, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute Section 961.573(1), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the
Code of General ordinances, said violation having occurred on August §, 2013, and resulting in a
conviction in the Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

8. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a

conviction of Ignition Interlock Device Tampering; Failure to Install, an Unclassified



Misdemeanor, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 347.413(1), pursuant to Section 10.063
D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on
November 10, 2013, and resulting in a conviction in the Kenosha County Circuit Court on June
18,2014.

9. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a
conviction of Disorderly Conduct, a Class B Misdemeanor, contrary to Wisconsin Statute
Section 947.01(1), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on May 11, 2014, and resulting in a conviction in
Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

10.  That Licensec was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a
conviction of Bail Jumping, a Class A Misdemeanor, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section
946.49(1)(a), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on May 11, 2014, and resulting in a conviction in the
Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

11. That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on June 15, 2015,
subject to a non-renewal/revocation hearing.

12.  The Licensee has accumulated one hundred fifty (150) demerit points
within two consecutive license terms under Section 10.063 of the Code of General Ordinances.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

13. Under Section 10.063.D.2.b. of the Code of General Ordinances, the
accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points within two consecutive license terms subjects
the Licensee to the non-renewal, revocation, or suspension of said License, as determined by the

Common Council.



RECOMMENDATION

Based on the allegations of the Complaint, the evidence and testimony received at the
hearing, the arguments of Counsel for the City of Kenosha, the discussions by the members of
the Licensing/Permit Committee, and the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law set forth
above, the Licensing/Permit Committee recommends to the Common Council, by a vote of 5-0,
that the Operator (Bartender’s) License of Jessica Cheney be suspended for a period of thirty

(30) consecutive days and the assessment of seventy-five (75) points upon reinstatement.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, on this day of , 2015,

LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

Curt Wilson, Chairperson

Patrick Juliana

Kurt Wicklund

David Bogdala

G. John Ruffolo



CCy COMMON COUNCIL
| /¢" 1 CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE SUMMONS =~ ~
OF ANTONIO’S PIZZA & PASTA, LLC d/b/a ORDER TO APPEAR
SNAPFIRE GRILL & PUB ‘

2410 52™ Street

Kenosha, WI 53140
Dale Rice, Agent

TO: Antonio’s Pizza & Pasta, LLC

d/b/a Snapfire Grill & Pub

Dale Rice, Agent

2410 52™ Street

Kenosha, WI 53140

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday, the 30 day of
November, 2015, at 6:30 o' Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office Building, 625 52nd
Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the City
of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor License should not

be revoked for the reasons specified in the attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE NON RENEWAL
AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this E day of November, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE COMPLAINT
OF ANTONIO’S PIZZA & PASTA, LLC d/b/a

SNAPFIRE GRILL & PUB

2410 52™ Street

Kenosha, WI 53140

Dale Rice, Agent

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains as follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is the City
Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. At all times relevant herein, Antonio’s Pizza & Pasta, LLC, d/b/a Snapfire Grill &
Pub, hereinafter “Licensee”, was a business entity organized under the laws of the Sta_te of Wisconsin
with a place of business located at 2410 52" Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin;

3. That Dale Rice, hereinafter “Agent”, is the named agent on the City of Kenosha
Alcohol Beverage License Application, and was at all times relevant herein, an adult resident of the
Town of Mt. Pleasant, Wisconsin, and as of May 15, 2015, resided at 8221 65" Ave., Kenosha,
Wisconsin 53142;

4. Licensee was initially granted a Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor License,
hereinafter “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter
“Council”, on January 16, 2009, without being subject to demerit points;

5. That the License was granted by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha to the
Licensee for the premises located at 2410 52™ Street, City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

6. That the Licensee’s License was renewed by the Council on June 1, 2015, for the



licensing term commencing on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2016;

7. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business at any time with stock and
equipment at the licensed premises from August 1, 2015, through November 15, 2015, a period of more
than ninety (90) consecutive days;

8. That the Licensee has failed to appear before the Licensing/Permit Committee at any
meeting and has not completed an application for extension of time to maintain this License, despite
written notice and request;

9. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business with stock and equipment
for a period of more than ninety (90) consecutive days subjects t?le License to a suspension of
revocation by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha after public hearing pursuant to Section
10.05G.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the revocation of this license.

{
Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this 3 day of November, 2015,

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Cletk/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 2 3 day of November, 2015.

Mr

Notary Public, Kenosha County, WI
My Commission expires/is 7f&f} L ¥

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



- CORY COMMON COUNCIL | [8
i JE & CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

. In The Matters Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER /“CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATION LICENSE
of KENOSHA MIDNIGHT, INC. d/b/a KENOSHA MIDNIGHT

Samhan Samhan, Agent SUMMONS
5605 227 Avenue ORDER TO APPEAR =
Kenosha, WI 53142 AND SHOW CAUSE T
TO: * Samhan Samhan, Agent

' Kenosha Midnight

5605 22" Avenue
Kenosha, W1 53142

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday, the 30 day
of November, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office Building, 625 52™
Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class “B” Beer and “Class B” Liquor
Combination License of K_.enosha Midnight, Inc. d/b/a Kenosha Midnight, should not be revoked or
suspended for the reasons specified in the attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this M day of November, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

| By:(%

DEBRA SALAS
Deputy City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Aftorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

In The Matters Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER /CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATION LICENSE

of KENOSHA MIDNIGHT, INC. d/b/a KENOSHA MIDNIGHT

Samhan Samhan, Agent

5605 22°d Avenue COMPLAINT
Kenosha, WI 53142

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and
hereby states and complains as follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is. the City Clerk/Treasurer
forthe City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. | Samhan Samhan, agent of Kenosha Midnight, Inc. d/b/a Kenosha Midnight, hereinafter
“Licensee”, at all times mentioned herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of Franklin, Wisconsin,
and as of April 10, 2015, resided at 4004 W. Lakeview Drive, Franklin, Wisconsin;

3. Licensee was mitialiy granted a Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor Combination License,
hereinafter “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to
as “Council”, on February 27, 2012, pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City
of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

4. The Licensee has filed renewal applications for each successive year with its most recent
renewal application for renewal of the Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License dated April
10,2015, for the licensing period beginning on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2916.

5. The Licensee had its Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License renewed by
Council on May 18, 2015, subject to a nonrenewal revocation hearing;

6. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Danielle Audi, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to

Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pufsuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6., of the Code of General



Ordinances, said \;iolation having occurred on .March 20, 2014, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's
employvee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 6, 2014; |

7. That Licensee was assessed five (5) demerit points based upon a citation issued to Licensee
for Operation Without an Amusement Device License, contrary to Section 12.001 of the Code of General
Ordinances, pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1., 10.063 D.6., of the Code of General Ordinances, said
violation having occurred on May 1, 2014, resulting with a conviction of Licensee in the City of Kenosha
Municipal Court on Tuly 11, 2014;

8 That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based uﬁon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Roland Garza, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.l., 10.063 D.6. and 10.063 D.&., of the
Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on July 28, 2014, resulting with a conviction
of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on October 7, 2014;

0. That Licensec was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a citation issued to
Licensee and Licensee’s employee, Mahdi Samhan, for Sale of Alecohol Without a Licensed Person on
Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute §125.32(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6., of
the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on July 16, 2015, with a conviction of
Licensee’s employee in the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on August 19, 2015,

10. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1.
and 10.063 D.6., of the Code of General Ordinances based upon submission of a renewal application which
was untrue, incorrect and/or incorﬁplete contrary to Section 1.22 A. of the Code .of General Ordinances, to
wit: Licensee failed to identify the violation for Operating Without an Amusement Device License
described herein on Licensee’s renewal applic;ation.

11. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred twenty (120) demerit points within seven
hundred thirty (730} consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the General Code of Ordinances;

12. Pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.a.. of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of

one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days subjects the Licensee




to the nonrenewal, revocation or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Council.
NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the suspension and/or revocation of the Class “B”
Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License.
Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this :3.3;"2{ day of November, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 2 dayof November, 2015.
: A Ao ViT. Fpx

Notary Public, Kenosha County, W1

My Commission is permanent/expires: 7-20 -/ 3

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



= e COMMON COUNCIL _
Lf l (i { CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN IC(

In The Matters Of;

THE CLASS “B” BEER /“CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATION LICENSE
of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP
Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street
Kenosha, WI 53142 SUMMONS
ORDER TO APPEAR
and AND SHOW CAUSE

THE AMUSEMENT & RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE
Of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP

Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street

Kenosha, W1 53142

TO: Norma Rasmussen, Agent
' Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop
12304 75% Street
Kenosha, WI 53142
YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday, the 30% day

of November, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office Building, 625 52
Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class “B® Beer and “Class B” Liquor
Combination License of Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop, should not be revoked or suspended for the
reasons specified in the attached Complaint; and why the Amusement & Recreation Enterprise License of
Brat Stop , Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop should not be revoked or suspended for the reasons specified in the

attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this 1 )”% day of November, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

By:

DEBRA SALAS
Deputy City Clerk/Treasurer

. Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

In The Matters Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER /“CLASS B” LIQUOR COMBINATION LICENSE

of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP

Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street

Kenosha, WI 53142 COMPLAINT

and

THE AMUSEMENT & RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE
Of BRAT STOP, INC., d/b/a BRAT STOP

Norma Rasmussen, Agent

12304 75% Street

Kenosha, WI 53142

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and
hereby states and complains as follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is the City Clerk/Treasurer
for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. Norma Rasmussen, agent of Brat Stop, Inc., d/b/a Brat Stop, hercinafter “Licensee”, at all
times mentioned herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of April 15,
2014, resided at 6042 — 41 Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin;

3. Licensee was initially granted a Class “B” Beer/“Class B” Liquor Combination License,
hereinafter “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to
as “Council”, pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

4. The Licensee has filed renewal applications for each successive year with its most recent
renewal application for renewal of the Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License dated April
15, 2015, for the licénsing period beginning on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2016.

| 5. Licensee was granted an Amusement and Recreation Enterprise License for the 2015/2016
licensing term by Council on May 4, 2015, pursuant to Chapter 12 of the Code of General Ordinances

subject to a nonrenewal revocation hearing,



6. The Licensee had its Class “B” Beet/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License renewed by

Council on May 18, 2015, subject to a nonrenewal revocation hearing;

CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE

7. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Karl Sovich, for Sale of Alcohol to anlUnderage Person, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6., of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on November 21, 2013, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's
employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on December 12, 2013;

8. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute § 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1., 10.063 D.6. and 10.063 D.8., of the
Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a
conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

9. That Licensee was assessed fifteen (15) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Permitting an Underage Person to Loiter on
License Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(3)(b), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and
10.063 D.6., of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014,
resuliing with a conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of K_enosha Municipal Court on May 19,
2014;

10. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon a citation issued to
Licensee and Licensee’s employee, Elizabeth Ortiz, for Sale of Alcchol to an Intoxicated Person, contrary
~ to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(2), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.1. and 10.063 D.6.., of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on June 1, 2014, with a conviction of Licensee’s employee in
the Municipal Court for the City of Kenosha on August 5, 2014;

11. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred fen (110) demerit points within seven hundred

thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 10.063 of the General Code of Ordinances;



12, Pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.a., of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of
one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days subjects the Licensee
to the nonrenewal, revocation or suspension of said License held by Licensee, as determined by Couneil.

AMUSEMENT AND RECREATION ENTERPRISE LICENSE

13. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Karl Sovich, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute §125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of the Code of General Ordinances,
said violation having occurred on November 21, 2013, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's employee
in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on December 12, 2013;

14. That Licensce was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute § 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)Xa), of the Code of General
Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a conviction of Licensee's
employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

15. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon citations issued to
Licensee and Licensee's employee, Elizabeth Raymer, for Permitting an Underage Person to Loiter on
License Premises, contrary to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(3)(b), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of
the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on February 21, 2014, resulting with a

’conviction of Licensee's employee in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 19, 2014;

16. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based upon a citation issued to
Licensee and Licensee’s employee, Elizabeth Ortiz, for Sale of Alcohol to an Intoxicated Person, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute §125.07(2), pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a.(1)(a), of the Code of General Ordinances,
said violation having occurred on June 1, 2014, with a conviction of Licensee’s employee in the Municipal
Court for the City of Kenosha on August 5, 2014;

17. That Licensee has accumulated one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred

thirty (730) consecutive days pursuant to Section 12.01 of the Code of General Ordinances:;



18. Pursuant to Section 12.01 B.3.a., of the Code of General Ordinances, the accumulation of
one hundred (100) demerit points within seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive days subjects the Licensee
to nonrenewal, revocation or suspension of its Amusement and Recreation Enterprise Liéense, as
determined by Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the suspension and/or revocation of the Class “B”
Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Combination License of the Licensee; and the suspension and/or revocation of the
Amusement and Recreation Enterprise License of the Licensee.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this ﬁd day of November, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

D

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this éf i day of November, 2015.

I\a,m tﬁ"—- FD!L
Motary Public, Kenosha County, WI
My Commission is permanent/expires: 2 -280-( &

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



